
Industry PartnerIndustry Partner

Your One-Stop Buying Resource 
for All Things Pawn

2 0 2 2 - 2 3



2    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Fast.
Accurate. 
Affordable.

© GIA 2022. GIA, the GIA logo, and GIA iD100 are registered trademarks of Gemological Institute of America, Inc.

Learn More at
GIA.edu/id100

The GIA iD100®

The ultimate diamond detecting triple-threat. The GIA iD100 distinguishes stones in under 
2 seconds, offers 100% accuracy and has the best price in its class. Expect the confidence 
only GIA can offer when distinguishing natural from laboratory-grown diamonds. 

ADT220001_GIA_iD100_NPA_DPS.indd   All PagesADT220001_GIA_iD100_NPA_DPS.indd   All Pages 3/16/22   5:29 PM3/16/22   5:29 PM



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     3

Fast.
Accurate. 
Affordable.

© GIA 2022. GIA, the GIA logo, and GIA iD100 are registered trademarks of Gemological Institute of America, Inc.

Learn More at
GIA.edu/id100

The GIA iD100®

The ultimate diamond detecting triple-threat. The GIA iD100 distinguishes stones in under 
2 seconds, offers 100% accuracy and has the best price in its class. Expect the confidence 
only GIA can offer when distinguishing natural from laboratory-grown diamonds. 

ADT220001_GIA_iD100_NPA_DPS.indd   All PagesADT220001_GIA_iD100_NPA_DPS.indd   All Pages 3/16/22   5:29 PM3/16/22   5:29 PM



4    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

K R I S T E N  W I L L I A M S
Executive Director
kristen@nationalpawnbrokers.org

J O D Y  K U D L E S S 
Director of Business Development
jody@nationalpawnbrokers.org

M A R Y  K A T H E R I N E  M O O R E 
Director of Marketing and Communications 
mk@nationalpawnbrokers.org

C H R I S T Y  N O R C R O S S 
Events Director
christy@nationalpawnbrokers.org

M A R K  C A M P A N A L E 
Digital Communications Manager
mark@nationalpawnbrokers.org

V E R O N I C A  C O S T A N Z A
Business Development Associate
veronica@nationalpawnbrokers.org

D A V I D  L A F L E U R 
Digital Content & Promotions Specialist
david@nationalpawnbrokers.org

M O R G A N  S U M P T E R 
Membership Engagement and Promotion Specialist
morgan@nationalpawnbrokers.org

A M Y  K E H O E 
Administrative Assistant
amy@nationalpawnbrokers.org

P E G  K O C H Y 
Billing/Administrative Assistant
peg@nationalpawnbrokers.org

Contact Information
Phone: 817-337-8830
info@nationalpawnbrokers.org
media@nationalpawnbrokers.org

National Pawnbroker is the official publication of the National Pawnbrokers Association (NPA) 
and is published quarterly. No part of this publication may be reproduced without the written 
consent of Kristen Williams, NPA Executive Director. Sale or distribution of any or all of the 
contents of this magazine is prohibited. All rights reserved. For more information on advertising 
or to obtain additional copies of National Pawnbroker, call 817-337-8830 or send an email to 
media@nationalpawnbrokers.org. 

EDITOR’S NOTE:This publication is designed to provide accurate and authoritative information 
on the subject matter covered. It is provided and disseminated with the understanding that 
the publisher is not engaged in rendering legal or other professional services. If legal advice is 
required, the services of a competent professional should be sought. Expressed opinions are 
those of the author and do not necessarily reflect the views of ownership. 

©️2007-21 National Pawnbrokers Association:  (817) 337-8830, NationalPawnbrokers.org

4    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Expand Your Network.  
Grow Your Business. 

What Are You Waiting For? 
Join Today. 

www.nationalpawnbrokers.org



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     5B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     5

N P A  B O A R D  O F  D I R E C T O R S

2022 Board of Directors

Beth Anundi 
Capital Pawn, Salem, OR

David Ashe 
La Familia Pawn & Jewelry, Maitland, FL

Robert Barnett 
Elk River Trading Co., Fayetteville, TN

Randi Butterfield 
Big Dog Pawn, West Jordan, UT

Bill Dawson 
LDPM Inc., Morrisville, NC 

Jay Dunbar 
Superior Pawn Company, Hampton, VA 

Lisa Little 
Fieldstone Jewelry & Pawn, Conyers, GA

Christopher McCarthy 
Lowell Jewelry & Loan, Lowell, MA

Johnny Whiteside 
Kendale Pawn Shop, Sanford, NC

B O A R D  O F  D I R E C T O R S

E X E C U T I V E  O F F I C E R S

Boyd Naylor
President
Bali Credit Corp
San Antonio, Texas

Kerry Rainey
Immediate Past President
Bayou Pawn & Jewelry 
Hammond, LA

Douglas Braswell
Vice President
Braswell & Son Pawnbrokers
Little Rock, AR

Chad Carter
Secretary
Chad’s Pawn Shop
Lake Charles, LA

Michael Goldstein
Treasurer
Empire Loan
Boston, MA

Kristen Williams
Executive Director
National Pawnbrokers 
Association
Victor, NY



6    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

15   |   How To Get The Most Value For Your Diamonds
Do you want to get the highest cash price for your 
diamonds, while avoiding undue risk? Learn how to expose 
your inventory to as many competing buyers as possible.

23   |   Lack of Conventional Financing for Pawnbrokers
There are reasons why pawn shops are placed at a unique 
disadvantage when attempting to raise capital – gain a unique 
perspective on this topic. 

28   |   4 Ways Pawnbrokers Use Texting to Grow Their Business
Text messaging can encourage customers to pay on their loaned 
items, attract more foot traffic, and increase overall customer 
engagement. Here are four pointers that will help you leverage 
text to grow your business.

46   |   Livestream Shopping: Critical to Pawnshops
The advantages of Livestream selling, and how it offers a new and 
potentially lucrative revenue stream for pawn. 

56   |   The Value of Handbags
No longer a “fun little side business,” luxury handbags can equate 
to millions of dollars in profit and pawn service charges. 

61   |   Take Your Music Department To The Next Level
Top tips to expand your pawn business and solicit new customers 
by creating a thriving revenue stream with music and instruments. 

65   |   How To Choose A Precious Metals Refinery
Before you entrust your excess jewelry and precious metal scrap 
to a refinery, be sure to ask these questions. 

69   |   100% Recycled Gold
The current drive for recycled gold is getting more traction than 
previous industry changes. Why the push for 100% recycled gold?

NPA Industry Partners share insight, guidance, tips, tools 
and education to help you run a smarter, more productive and 
profitable pawn business. Every Industry Partner at the NPA is 
highly skilled in their area of expertise. This section represents 
information and insight shared by our Industry Partner 
community, who is fully supported but not endorsed by the NPA. 

I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S

Industry Insights



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     7

Arms/Ammunition 10

Auctions/Resellers 13

Authentication/Detection Products 19

Banking/Finance/Payment Processing 21

Coin/Watch Buyers and Sellers 25

Computer Services/Software 27

Diamond Buyers/Sellers 31

Education/Training/Consulting 39

HR/Insurance/Healthcare 42

Jewelry Buyers/Sellers 44

Jewelry Technology 47

Jewelry Tools/Components 49

Marketing/Media/Advertising 51

Printing/Promotions 53

Product Wholesalers/Dealers 55

Refining 63

Retail/ Support Technology 73

Store Design/Equipment 73

Store Security 75

I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S

Categories





B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     9

Dear NPA Members, State Association Leadership and Pawnbrokers Nationwide, 

Thirty-five years ago, a group of like-minded professionals passionate about 
pawn founded the National Pawnbrokers Association (NPA). The founders of this 
organization were dedicated to advancing the interests of pawn while advocating 
a unified point of view. Today, the NPA continues the work our founders began and 
is proud to represent such a vast audience of pawnbrokers and Industry Partner 
companies who work tirelessly to support this industry. 

This landmark edition of the NPA Buyer’s Guide is a testament to the hard work 
being done to drive the pawn industry forward. While continuous advances 
in technology affect every category of Industry Partner represented here, we 
are continually reminded it is the passionate individuals representing these 
companies we are appreciative of and grateful for. 

On behalf of the Board of Directors, thank you to our Industry Partners for your 
commitment and support of the NPA. 

Sincerely, 

Kristen Williams
NPA Executive Director

Welcome to the NEW NPA Industry Partners Buyers Guide,

Nineteen months ago, I came to the NPA with tons of business-to-business event 
and media experience - but knew NOTHING about pawn. I wanted to quickly 
understand this industry I was now working in. I asked tons of questions, and 
learned the basics from some of our pawnbroker members (thank you!). However, 
the best and most detailed education I received was from our vendors. I found our 
Industry Partners had a unique perspective – and learned more about this industry 
from this group of dedicated vendors than I ever expected. 

Beyond the wealth of expertise Industry Partners offer in their respective 
categories, what strikes me the most, is how passionate NPA Industry Partners are 
about the health of the pawn industry. They are proud to support pawn. They are 
dedicated to being a part of this industry’s growth. AND – because they work with 
so many different pawn professionals across the country – their vantage point is 
diverse. They identify trends, offer insight, and make recommendations.
 
I want to thank every Industry Partner who took time to provide us with product 
and company details, submitted educational articles offering their expertise, 
and showed incredible patience with any needed follow up so we could produce 
this valuable resource. I also want to thank my colleagues, Veronica Costanza for 
her tenacious follow up, Dave LeFleur for his project management skills and Jim 
Shinnick for fine-tuning the design/vision. 

It is in the following pages you will learn more about our valued NPA Industry 
Partners, who bring expertise and great passion to this industry. Looking to partner 
with some new/different vendors, or break into a new category? Do you want to 
work with partners who understand and support your business? Start here. 
 
Jody Kudless
Director of Business Development



10    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Arms/Ammunition

Armslist
Phone:  (724) 578-4740
Email:  mark@armslist.com
www.Armslist.com

Armslist.com: America’s Firearms Marketplace
With over 66 million monthly page views, ARMSLIST is the premier firearms classifieds website to sell your wares.  
ARMSLIST efficiently and effectively connects your brand with the American firearms enthusiast at a flat rate of 
$30 a month!  Increase your sales by joining today!

Guns.com
Phone: (888) 585-4867
Email:  Sales@Guns.com
www.Guns.com

Guns.com is the Leading Online Sales Channel for Pawnbrokers
Guns.com has introduced a convenient, user-friendly, affordable way for firearms dealers and pawnbrokers to 
sell guns online. Guns.com offers a better solution, a better partnership, and the best way to sell firearms online 
— period.  We are building a community of pawnbrokers and helping them compete in the ever expanding digital 
realm.

GunBroker.com

Phone: (720) 223-0164
Email:  marketing@gunbroker.com
www.GunBroker.com

GunBroker.com — The Bidding Starts Now
GunBroker.com is the largest online marketplace dedicated to firearms, hunting, shooting and related products. 
Aside from merchandise bearing its logo, GunBroker.com currently sells none of the items listed on its website. 
Instead, third-party sellers list items on the site, while federal and state laws govern the sale of firearms and other 
restricted items. GunBroker.com is a subsidiary of Ammo, Inc.

Arms/Ammunition



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     11

Arms/Ammunition

Hicks Incorporated
Phone: (334) 335-3311
Email:  baileycates@hicksinc.com
www.hicksinc.com

Serving Thousands of Hunting, Fishing, and Firearms Retailers Nationwide
Hicks, Inc. is the #1 national wholesale distributor of fishing, hunting, marine, archery, and other outdoor 
products. Our products are furnished to retail stores throughout the US. Hicks Inc. holds trade shows twice a year 
where dealers come to see new items and purchase products for the upcoming seasons. The shows attract more 
than 1500 people from around the country every season. If you are interested in becoming a dealer, browse our 
dealer section online for vital information.

National Shooting Sports Foundation
Phone: (203) 426-1320
Email:  membership@nssf.org
www.nssf.org

NSSF is the Shooting Sports Industry Trade Association
NSSF leads the way in advocating for the firearms industry and its business and jobs, keeping guns out of 
the wrong hands, encouraging enjoyment of recreational shooting and hunting and helping people better 
understand the industry’s lawful products.

Premiere Firearms LLC.
Phone: (407) 435-7468
Email:  sales@premierefirearms.com
www.premierefirearms.com

A Lion Lies in the Heart of Every Great Man 
We are a full-service firearms shop/distributor that manufactures premium Mil-Spec AR15’s. All of our products/
parts meet or exceed “Mil-Spec” standards and have been tested by multiple police agencies. We test, fire, and 
quality control as many parts of our firearms as we can. We offer a full lifetime warranty on all of our guns.



SELL YOUR 
FINE JEWELRY & TIMEPIECES 

Outright Purchases | By Consignment | Generous Referral Fees

We are seeking Fine Jewelry, Timepieces and Luxury

Accessories for purchase at The Boutique. As an 

online shop, The Boutique offers the most-sought after 

luxury goods available.

On average, HA.com receives 75,000+ worldwide 

visitors per day, the highest web traffic of any auction 

house. Ranked in top .005% of most trafficked 

websites out of 370 million+ sites currently online 

(SimilarWeb.com).

Heritage Auctions, the largest Auction House 

founded in the United States, is the optimum partner 

when looking to move Jewelry, Timepieces, Art, 

Memorabilia and more. 

To learn more about The Boutique, Contact us Today.

INQUIRIES 
Brett O’Connor 
BrettO@HA.com | 214.409.1650
HA.com/TheBoutique 

Paul R. Minshull #16591. BP 12-25%; see HA.com. Licensed by the City of New York #1364738/9-DCA  63064 

DALLAS | NEW YORK | BEVERLY HILLS | SAN FRANCISCO | CHICAGO | PALM BEACH 
LONDON | PARIS | GENEVA | AMSTERDAM | HONG KONG

Rolex Watch

Cartier Ring

Tiffany& Co. 
Bracelet



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     13

Auctions/Resellers

Bonhams

Phone: (917) 206-1669
Email:  jack.oneil@bonhams.com
www.bonhams.com

Auctioneers Since 1793
Bonhams has  a reputation for connoisseurship and bespoke service known throughout the world, catering to 
all levels of collector. Founded in London in 1793, we hold more than 400 specialist sales a year in 53 different 
categories at our flagship salerooms in London, New York, Los Angeles, and Hong Kong. 

Heritage Auctions 
Phone: (214) 528-3500
Email:  Bid@HA.com
www.HA.com

America’s Auction House 125+ World-Class Experts in 40+ Categories 
The largest auction house founded in America, Heritage Auctions has a proven track record of selling over $16 
billion in fine arts, luxury lifestyle, pop culture collectibles, and historical artifacts for more than 73,000 consignor 
clients since 1976. Heritage(R) was among the first of the major auction houses to actively use the power of the 
Internet to reach a worldwide audience.

Max Pawn Luxury
Phone: (702) 253-7296
Email:  michael@maxpawn.com
www.maxpawn.com

Max Luxx and Max Pawn Luxury - Where Luxury Meets Value! 
Max Pawn Luxury is a top luxury reseller, offering certified authentic handbags, shoes, jewelry and watches. 
Working with consigners, collectors, and celebrities, Max Pawn Luxury secures top prices for luxury goods for 
customers and fellow pawn brokers. Led by fourth generation pawn broker, Michael Mack, Max Pawn is the 
nation’s top dealer of authentic luxury.



14    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

TURN YOUR MELEE & 
SINGLE STONES INTO CASH

SAFE. EASY. QUICK TURNAROUND.

YOUR DIAMONDS ARE 
IN SAFE HANDS

Start Selling Today!
rapaportauctions.com/sell
+1-800-488-9108

Trusted by thousands of pawnbrokers worldwide
to get the highest cash market prices for their diamonds. 

Consistent Cashflow
Get the highest cash market 

prices every month

Consistent Cashflow
Get the highest cash market 

prices every month

Work With A Trusted Partner
Rapaport's world-renowned experts 

oversee the entire process 

Work With A Trusted Partner
Rapaport's world-renowned experts 

oversee the entire process 

Personal Service 
One-stop-shop providing boiling,
sorting, certification & consulting 

Personal Service 
One-stop-shop providing boiling,
sorting, certification & consulting 

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     15

We all know the accumulated melee and single stones 
collecting dust in your store represent a missed oppor-
tunity to generate cash flow for your business. But,how 
do you make sure that when you do sell them, you get 
the highest cash prices and don’t expose yourself to any 
undue risk in the process?
How to get the highest cash price
The key to getting the highest cash 
market prices for your diamonds 
is to expose your inventory to 
as many competing buyers as 
possible. Platforms like in-person 
and online auctions encourage 
competitive bids from top tier 
buyers for your diamonds. Selling 
your goods in international auction 
houses with global reach amplifies 
the advantage of competitive bids 
to get you even higher prices.

If you are selling your diamonds 
at tradeshows, be proactive about 
showing your inventory to as many 
buyers as possible to increase the 
competitive nature of the offers 
you are receiving.

How to sell safely
When it comes to diamond trading, 
working with partners you can 
trust will ensure  you don’t expose 
yourself to undue risk and provide 
you with peace of mind. It’s 
advisable to seek out companies 
with a good reputation and a  

proven track record of working 
with pawnbrokers.

Choose a partner who is well 
established and has access to top 
diamond buyers around the world 
to ensure a reliable and profitable 
return on your diamonds. Work 
with a partner who puts special 
emphasis on personalized care 
and professional service so that 
the process is hassle-free, and you 
can feel confident your diamonds 
are in safe hands.

Choose the Right Platform for You
After gauging the available sales 
options such as auctions and trade 
shows, utilize  the platform which 
generates the highest return with 
the least amount of headache.
For instance, if you identify 

auction houses as your best 
option, you can decide between 
local, national, and international 
exposure and single out the one 
that best suits your turnover 
timeline and cash return 
expectations. The global market 
offers the broadest range of 
potential buyers, so an auction 
partner operating at this scale 
could be beneficial if getting the 

highest cash price is the most 
important factor for you.

An ideal partner to help you turn 
your diamonds into cash will 
provide exceptional customer 
service and various value-added 
amenities. Seek out companies 
that offer expert guidance and 
support, while also providing 
useful services such as: sorting, 
boiling, certification and other 
white-glove services to minimize 
hassle and have everything 
handled in one place. Opt to work 
with a partner who treats your 
diamonds as if they are their own 
(continues on next page)

I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S

Work with a partner who puts 
special emphasis on personalized 
care and professional service

 How to Get the  
 Most Value for Your  
Diamonds



and will work their hardest to get 
the highest prices for you.

Ensure Consistent Cashflow
As time goes by, the diamonds in 
your store continue to accumulate, 
so it’s important to find a solution 
that provides long-term and 
consistent opportunities to sell. 
More established diamond sellers 

have access to a large number of 
buyers globally and provide regular 
sales opportunities, so there are 
always customers on-tap to buy 
your goods.

Conclusion
Leaving your comfort zone 
and exploring new ways to sell 
diamonds need not be daunting. 

Experimenting with well-
established sellers and auction 
houses allows you to leverage their 
expertise, credibility and large 
network to ensure you get more for 
the diamonds – with minimal risk. 

Michelle Ickowics  
CEO of Trading & Auctions, 
Rapaport Diamond Auctions 

16    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Auctions/Resellers

PropertyRoom.com, Inc.
Phone: (240) 751-9123
Email: Merchants@PropertyRoom.com
www. PropertyRoom.com

PropertyRoom.com – Competitive, Flexible, and Supportive Online Auction
At PropertyRoom.com, we auction used goods on our national auction platform with over 2.2 million registered 
bidders. We offer more than 20 years’ experience in the online auction industry, as well as with selling used, aged, 
and locked inventory. We offer expertise in authentication, fraud/seller protection and a dedicated customer 
support team. We are a certified gemologist (AGS/GIA), FFL holder and we provide customized marketing support 
and flexible selling formats.

Rapaport Diamond Auctions
Phone: (212) 354-9100
Email:  auctions@rapaport.com
www.rapaportauctions.com

The Leading Recycler of Diamonds in the World
Rapaport Auctions can help maximize the cash value for your excess diamond inventory through an efficient 
and effective platform. Our mission is to assist pawnbrokers sell their diamonds quickly and seamlessly, while 
providing consistent cash flow through our monthly auctions. Our auctions foster competitive bids from the most 
serious global diamond buyers and we achieve the highest prices for you.

I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S



View the complete list of benefits at 
NationalPawnbrokers.org
or scan the QR code below:

Member Exclusive Benefits Include:
HR Support | Pawnbroker Peer Groups

Pawnfinders.com Listing | Leadership Opportunities
Online Community Forums | Healthcare Options

Government Legislative Updates/Guidance
…and so much more

Join the NPA!
Align your qualified business with the 
largest and most trusted network of 

pawn professionals worldwide.



18    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

quality
Refurbished & New

Instruments.

MIRC, LLC is:

Y O U R  O N E  S T O P  S H O P
F O R  Q U A L I T Y  I N S T R U M E N T S  &  A C C E S S O R I E S

Retail  Ready
Just unbox and 

sell.

Wide Selection
Save time - purchase from

one source.

Visit www.mircweb.com/pawn209 Gothic Court, Suite 104 Franklin, TN (615) 771-7135

jagilab.com

Offer valid for CardCert jewelry appraisal service only.

Use promo code: BUYERSGUIDE22

Up to 5 FREE appraisals per order.

Send 13 Or More Items
Get Your 13th Cert FREE

$39.95
When you send 13 items

$29.95

SEND

ITEMS
12&

GET THE
th

FREE
13

4502 University Ave. #103
San Diego, CA 92105
Contact: 619 269 6729

@jagilab

JAGi Lab Jeweler’s Dozen

Diamonds are hard. We can help.

*offer valid on CardCert Jewelry Appraisals only. One time use only. Must mention promo code to receive offer. Up to 5 free certs (65 
items) may be issued per order.



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     19

Authentication/Detection Products

Entrupy
Phone: (888) 368-7879
Email:  sales@entrupy.com
www.entrupy.com

Scalable AI-Powered Solutions for Product Verification—Anytime, Anywhere
Entrupy is a hardware-enabled SaaS company that uses computer vision algorithms and microscopy to bring 
trust to transactions of high-value physical goods. Currently in use by hundreds of pawnshops, retailers, brands, 
secondary resellers and marketplaces worldwide, Entrupy provides the only scalable technology capable of 
authenticating luxury products and sneakers from brands such as Louis Vuitton, Chanel and Hermès, among 
others.

JAGi Lab
Phone: (619) 269-6729
Email:   info@jagilab.com
www.jagilab.com

Diamonds Are Hard. We Can Help 
Staffed exclusively by GIA Graduate Gemologists, JAGi Lab provides jewelry, loose stone, and fine watch services 
to the pawn industry. From appraisals with retail replacement value to sorting and selling your diamond melee, 
to authenticating designer jewelry and watches, we offer wholesale repair services, custom work, and more…we 
do it all!

Watch Certification Services of America
Phone: (888) 937-9272
Email:  sales@watchcsa.com
www.watchcsa.com

Pays For Itself the First Time You Use It! 
Watch CSA provides online tools for helping pawnbrokers authenticate Swiss watches.  We reduce your risk on 
brands.  Use our Counterfeit Busters Database with over 155,000 known fakes to flag counterfeit and stolen 
watches in 15 seconds or less!   Let Watch CSA be your 1st line of defense against the super fake watch market.  No 
experience necessary and nothing to download. 



20    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

quality
Refurbished & New

Instruments.

MIRC, LLC is:

Y O U R  O N E  S T O P  S H O P
F O R  Q U A L I T Y  I N S T R U M E N T S  &  A C C E S S O R I E S

Retail  Ready
Just unbox and 

sell.

Wide Selection
Save time - purchase from

one source.

Visit www.mircweb.com/pawn209 Gothic Court, Suite 104 Franklin, TN (615) 771-7135

National pawn shop chains are acquiring individually-owned pawn 
shops at a rapid rate. With 36 years solely in the pawn industry, we’ve 

been on their side of the fence and know how the system works.
Our industry-specifi c knowledge puts an arsenal of tools and resources 

at your disposal, resulting in favorable settlement terms and
more money in your pocket after the sale.

The Stallcup Group Referral Program generates 
leads through strategic partnerships with pawn 
shop owners and pawn industry vendors. Ideal 
partners include, but are not limited to: pawn shop 
owners, refi ners, software companies, diamond 
brokers, and wholesale merchandisers. 

All Stallcup Group’s clients have realized a 
purchase price increase of 10-50% from
initial off er to fi nal closing price. 

Since 2009, Stallcup Group has closed the sale of 
174 stores totaling over $254 million. That’s real 
money in the hands of real owners like you!

We’ll pay you 15% of 
Stallcup Group’s success fee. 

Visit www.stallcupgroup.com/
referral-program or call us at
817.479.3880 for more details.

Refer and You Shall Receive

Why
Stallcup 
Group?

We’ll Make It We’ll Make It 
A Fair Fight!A Fair Fight!

Steve Stallcup
steve@stallcupgroup.com

817.479.3880
stallcupgroup.com

Contact us today for a no obligation discussion about your unique situation.



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     21

Banking/Finance/Payment Processing

C2Cxchange
Phone: (214) 850-7441
Email:  mmroz@c2cadvisors.com
www.c2cxchange.com

The Most Powerful Gift Card Exchange Program!
C2Cxchange, the market leader in gift card exchange, provides a robust and secure enterprise platform supporting 
multi-site and ecommerce retailers.  Your customers can exchange gift cards through the C2Cxchange portal online 
and at point of sale.

Electronic Transfer Inc
Phone: (800) 757-5453
Email:  sales@electronictransfer.com
www.electronictransfer.com

Payment Processing - Specializing in FFL Dealers & Pawn Shops
33 years in business. A+ BBB rating. The nations #1 payment processor for pawn shops and gun and ammo 
dealers. Integrated on GUNBROKER.COM as the preferred processor. When others say no, we say yes! Low rates - 
quick approval. Internet and retail. Call 800-757-5453 8am to 5pm Mon-Thurs - 8am to 4pm Friday PST.

FlexShopper
Phone: (855) 353-9289
Email:  sales@flexshopper.com
https://business.flexshopper.com/

A New Way to Pay
FlexShopper provides a “no credit required” lease to own payment solution to help customers purchase the 
goods they want and need with “no money down.”  FlexShopper helps our pawn partners sell more durable good 
products and increased order values. When you offer FlexShopper, you are providing your customers with a new 
way to pay!

Invest in Yourself and Your 
Independent Business. JOIN NPA.

www.nationalpawnbrokers.org



22    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     23

You feel stuck.  Some days you wonder why you made the decision 
of going into the pawn business to begin with.  A lack of additional 
funds keeps you from further building your pawn book and leads 
your customers to seek out one of your competitors.  You have 
turned to banks for traditional financing only to be rejected time and 
again.  Perhaps out of desperation you took out a Merchant Cash 
Advance only to learn afterwards that your APR is in excess of 100% 
and that daily deductions from your account are bleeding you dry. 
Unfortunately, you are not alone.  
Despite dealing mostly in cash, pawn 
shops face an uphill battle when trying 
to get their hands on capital to grow 
their business.  Conventional lenders 
understand little about the pawn 
business.  And, those that do are wary 
of getting involved in such a cash 
dependent business. 

There are several additional reasons 
why pawn shops are placed at a 
unique disadvantage when attempting 
to raise capital.  Unlike other industries 
that are often dominated by large 
corporations, nearly 85% of all pawn 
shops are independently owned 
small businesses.  Small businesses 
generally have a harder time obtaining 
financing than larger entities. 

The pawn industry is one of the most 
heavily regulated consumer financial 
services in the United States.  Despite 
providing an immeasurable benefit for 
American families needing quick access 
to cash, the pawn business is often 
cast in a negative light by the public.  
This is especially true following the 
Department of Justice’s recent initiative 
known as Operation Choke Point.  

As a result of Operation Choke Point, 
Banks simply sought to manage risk by 
cutting ties with businesses that deal 
heavily in cash.  For pawn shops, cash 
is king.  In fact, cash is by far the most 
important part of any pawnbroker’s 
operations.

Pawn or collateral loans are the core of 
a pawnbroker’s business. Lacking cash 
and access to conventional  sources 

of financing, Americans frequently 
turn to pawn shops for short term 
loans.  While it is true that the national 
average for redemptions is some 85 
percent, pawn shops need to have the 
capital to float collateral loans until 
they are repaid.  In addition, without 

the continued access to cash, pawn 
brokers will be unable to take on new 
customers and successfully scale their 
businesses. 

Pawn shops are heavily impacted 
by the seasonal and cyclical nature 
of the business.  During peak times, 
pawnbrokers need to satisfy the 
increased demand of their clients.  
They need cash on hand to buy goods 
and offer loans.  Pawn shops lacking 
capital are placed at a significant 
competitive disadvantage to more 
heavily funded operations.  As a pawn 
shop’s available funds decrease, its 
ability to make competitive offers also 
decreases.  As a result, customers are 
left to shop around for the best offer, 
taking the possibility of a nice profit 
with them. 

A lack of conventional lending sources 
has led some pawnbrokers to turn 
to Merchant Cash Advance (“MCA”) 
companies for working capital.  In its 
most primitive form, MCAs work by 
providing borrowers with a lump sum 

loan in exchange for a portion of future 
credit card sales or bank deposits.  The 
loan is typically for a short period, like 
3 to 6 months.

Payments are usually taken by the 
MCA lender daily by directly deducting 
the funds from the pawnbroker’s bank 
account.  By the time you are able to 
pay off the loan, your APR will likely be 
in excess of 100%.   

Pawnbrokers that resort to Merchant 
Cash Advances often find themselves 
in a vicious debt cycle that can cripple 
their business.  Daily deductions from 
sales can bleed a shop dry.  Once the 
loan is repaid the broker is again in 
need of capital and often reups for 
another round of financing.  And on 

the cycle goes with the pawnbroker 
unaware that whatever return on 
investment he or she is experiencing 
from a greater access to capital, it is 
likely being dwarfed by interest and 
fees on the MCA. 

Financing Solution for Pawnbrokers
Pawnbrokers often resort to personal 
credit cards, home equity lines of credit 
on their personal residence or Family 
and Friend Loans.  Even these options 
can become limiting and are not easily 
scalable to ensure timely liquidity and 
working capital to sustain growth.

In short, the financing alternatives 
for pawnbrokers are limited and 
inadequate.  There are only but a few 
private lenders that service the pawn 
industry.  Research your options by 
joining industry group, search online 
and talk to other owners to share 
information on potential options.

Christopher A. Smith
CEO, Pawnbroker Financing

I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S

Lack of Conventional 
Financing for Pawnbrokers

Conventional lenders understand 
little about the pawn business



24    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

PawnBroker Financing

Phone: (303) 373-1300
Email:  chris@pbfinancing.com
www.pawnbrokerfinancing.com 

Does Your Pawn Business Need Additional Funds?  Discover PawnBroker Financing
As a direct lender to the pawn industry, PBF provides the funds you need to grow your pawn business through 
custom tailored revolving lines of credit. Fast approval for your pawnbroker line of credit.  Get the working capital 
you need.

PayCompass
Phone: (210) 550-4783
Email: rupton@paycompass.com
www.paycompass.com

Helping Pawnbrokers Navigate the World of Payment Processing
PayCompass works with pawnbrokers to remove the smoke and mirrors of what they are paying for to accept 
credit card payments. We solve the problem of complicated statements with transparency and honesty by 
working 1:1 with clients to educate and break down what they pay for. Has your payment provider told you how 
you can pay $0 in processing fees?  

Stallcup Group
Phone: (817) 479-3880
Email:  steve@stallcupgroup.com
www.stallcupgroup.com

Exit Strategy Consulting.  We Level the Playing Field.
We represent pawnbrokers in the sale of their business. We value the business and negotiate with the buyers 
on behalf of the pawnshop seller. Headquartered in Keller, TX, Stallcup Group provides exit strategy consulting, 
confidential transaction advisory, and operations and management consulting services to independent pawn 
shop owners across the US. Using a proven financial modeling methodology, Stallcup Group has facilitated the 
sale of 174 pawn shops and managed more than $254M in transactions.

Banking/Finance/Payment Processing



Coin/Watch Buyers and Sellers

Times Past and The Vintage Contessa 
Phone: (713) 977-7296
Email: sales@thevintagecontessa.com
www.TheVintageContessa.com

The Chramostas have built their international reputation utilizing their buying expertise, value, honesty, and 
integrity. They scour the globe in the quest to purchase the finest curated collection of authentic and timeless 
luxury pieces. Each item they sell has been purchased personally and/or vetted by the couple. They offer 100% 
authentic with an authenticity promise.

NPA INDUSTRY PARTNER BENEFITS

“The NPA is the front line of defense for the long-term stability of the pawn industry.”
~ Craig Harrison, CEO, M&M Merchandisers

Access to 5000+ qualified pawn professionals making decisions regarding products and 
services in the pawn industry

Listing in the NPA Industry Partners Buyers Guide – distributed to 6000+ pawn 
professionals for an entire year!

Opportunity to submit Industry Insight article for the print Buyers Guide

Listing on NPAVendorMarketplace.com

Inclusion in the Industry Partner listing, every quarter in the print magazine

Exclusive and highly discounted advertising, sponsorship and event opportunities

Opportunity to include marketing flyer in the “NPA Welcome Kit” for new members

Invitations to participate in/on panel discussions covering industry specific topics

Post your events on online NPA Calendar

Use of NPA logo to identify your business as an Industry Partner

Subscription to National Pawn Magazine and This Week in Pawn enewsle�er

Recognition as a supporter of the largest and most qualified network of reputable 
professionals in the industry advocating or the legal rights of pawn industry businesses

….and more!

NationalPawnbrokers.org



26    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Upgrading to
Bravo Isn't.

We have thousands of successful 
conversions under our belt and over 

1,300 delighted customers so you can 
feel confident about making the 

switch to the industry's most 
reliable software—Bravo.

CHANGE CAN BE DIFFICULT.

LEARN MORE



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     27

Computer Services/Software

Bravo Store Systems
Phone: (888) 407-6287
Email:  sales@bravorevolution.com
www.bravostoresystems.com

Bravo Systems is the parent company to Bravo Platform, MobilePawn, E4473, Usedguns.com and Buya.com.  
Bravo offers a robust suite of omnichannel software products to pawn, firearm and specialty retailers. This 
includes point-of-sale, digital 4473, mobile, and eCommerce solutions, all of which are thoughtfully engi-
neered with sophisticated native integrations and first-to-market features that drive near-immediate return on 
investment for customers.

Data Age Business Systems
Phone: (727) 732-4553
Email:  npa@dataage.com
www.pawnmaster.com

The Most Trusted Pawn Shop Software By Brokers Like You
The two biggest challenges facing any broker are speed of transaction and checkout, and product knowledge. 
PawnMaster solves the need for speed with an intuitive interface for data entry, and product knowledge by 
putting the business’s standard practices, average time to sale, previous purchase prices, and current inventory 
levels in front of brokers all for the specific product at hand.

PawnMate Inc.
Phone: (866) 241-8885
Email:  mike@pawnmate.com
www.PawnMate.com

PawnMate Comes with No Headaches – GUARANTEED
We help you streamline and automate your pawnshop so you can save time and make more money. The most 
complete cloud-based pawnshop software platform trusted by pawnshops across US, Canada, Mexico and 
Europe.  

Podium
Phone: (385) 315-6000
Email:  zach.williams@podium.com
www.podium.com

Everything Local Business Needs to Win 
Podium helps local businesses get more reviews, collect payments, send text marketing campaigns, and 
centralize your communications—all from one easy-to-use platform.



I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S

28    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Text messaging is a valuable communication tool your pawnshop 
needs to encourage customers to pay on their loaned items, attract 
more foot traffic, and increase overall customer engagement.

Customers want to text your pawnshop 
because it’s easier than getting in touch 
over the phone or going to your physical 
location. Texting will ignite conversations 
with potential buyers that will lead 
to a jump in your revenue and better 
relationships with your customers.

Below, find  four points that will help 
your pawnshop text effectively  to grow 
your business.

1. Payments are the life and blood of 
pawnshops, and it’s crucial to get as 
many on-time payments as possible. 
The biggest reason customers miss 
payments is they forget, which is why text 
reminders are the perfect way to nudge 
them. Receive more loan payments on 
time with text reminders. 

Send out text reminders to decrease the 
amount of time it takes for buyers to 
close their short-term loans. They can be 
scheduled to go out a few days before the 
due date, and on the day itself. 

Depending on what payment tender you 
agreed on in your contract, you can even 
request and collect secure payments 
entirely through text with a payment 
link. This will work for customers who’ve 
opted to pay for their loans via debit or 
credit, instead of cash.

Current customers will want to follow 
up with their ongoing payment plan on 
a pawned item, or an item they have 
on layaway. They’ll want to know how 

many payments are left, and you can 
even text them a copy of your contracted 
agreement in case they’ve lost theirs.

Once your business implements texting 
for collections, you’ll see a significant 
increase in on-time payments. Texts are 
read within seconds, and they take no 
time to respond to. 

2. Ongoing customer service and 
communication is key. Customers often 
have questions throughout the day and 
night, and you need to be available to 
answer them.

When customers text in photos of items 
they want to pawn, you’ll be able to 
determine the condition and give an 
estimate on the spot. Serial numbers are 
important too, and if that’s available, 
request a photo.

Customers will  also want to ask if your 
store has a specific item available, and 
any general questions like store hours 
and other locations, if you’re a franchise.

Spread the word and let customers 
know they can text your business 
number. Promote it on in-store signage, 
social media, and in-person during a 
transaction.

3. Share promotions with potential 
customers via SMS marketing. Drive 
sales by sending promotions and letting 
customers know about hot items in your 
store through text messaging.

Schedule the promotional messages to 
go out at a certain time and date. For 
instance, scheduled messages work well 
around the holidays, or other occasions 
when you need to move lots of product 
fast. If you have e-commerce enabled 
on your website, consider texting your 
customers a link to your website to 
purchase or claim an item.

A weekly promotion of rotating items 
that are for sale is a great way to get 
the word out and drive traffic to your 
pawnshop. Advertise what you’re paying 
for gold, or other items. This is especially 
valuable to people who’ve already done 
business with you in the past.

Mass texting is often very effective at 
getting people to respond and buy. More 
importantly, it saves you time to focus on 
other things.

4. Text customers to increase positive 
online reviews for your store. Your 
pawnshop needs to be visible on search 

4 Ways  
Pawnbrokers  
Use Texting to  
Grow Their Business

“Hi, John. Just 

wanted to give you 

a heads up that your 

upcoming payment 

of $25 is coming up 

soon, on Wednesday, 

3/23. Nick@

YourPawnshop”



I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     29

Computer Services/Software

Text Request
Phone: (423) 218-0111
Email:  info@textrequest.com
www.textrequest.com

Ignite customer engagement
Text Request is the business texting platform built to ignite customer engagement. We’ve crafted plug-and-play 
messaging solutions to your everyday communication problems, so you can cut through the noise and connect 
with customers anytime, anywhere. See how we help at textrequest.com.

Whatnot
Email:  sellersupport@whatnot.com
www.whatnot.com

Join the fastest-growing livestream auction platform in the US!
Whatnot is a livestreaming auction platform where users can buy and sell collectibles, handbags, watches, 
jewelry, clothing, and much more. Sellers can run live auctions straight from the Whatnot app or website to the 
entire Whatnot audience around the world. This new and engaging format enables more interaction with buyers 
and higher product sell-through. 

XcelData, Inc.
Phone: (661) 836-4065
Email:  support@xceldata.com
www.xceldata.com

Providing software and services to Pawnbrokers around the world for nearly 40 years.

engines, and getting positive online 
reviews is the best way to stand out 
amongst your competitors.

Build your local reputation and drive 
foot traffic to your business with reviews. 
Whether customers want to praise 
your business or give critical feedback, 
reviews are important.

Search algorithms are driven by the 

number and frequency of reviews first, 
then by star rating. Having more reviews 
shows potential customers many people 
already favor your business and have had 
a positive experience working with you.

Make your life easier by texting 
customers for their feedback. Text 
customers a link to your review page, 
and direct them to Facebook, Google 
Reviews, or wherever potential 

customers are most likely to see them. 
They’re more inclined to choose the 
business with the most reviews, because 
it shows you’re a reputable vendor that 
locals can trust. Text messaging is the 
perfect tool to direct more customers to 
your business, and helps you stand out 
from the competition.

Jessica Ayre  
Marketing Specialist, Text Request 



30    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Diamond Buyers/Sellers

AARIA INC
Phone: (248) 961-0506
Email:   aeraj@aariadiamonds.com
www.aariadiamonds.com

‘We Diamond’ - Honesty, Transparency and Respect
Sell diamonds with confidence. A trusted name in recycled diamonds, Aaria will treat you with honesty, 
transiency and respect. We offer competitive pricing and payment is immediate. We will come to your doorstep or 
meet you at over a dozen tradeshows. Diamonds are never considered used, old or unwanted. Get top dollar for 
all your diamonds with AARIA Inc.

Abc Jewelry Inc DBA Abc Diamond Buyer
Phone: (586) 354-7274
Email:  rbhimani3@yahoo.com

We are leading buyers for melee and specialize in finished jewelry. We also create unique and special designs, 
which perform very well in pawnbroker jewelry showcases.  We specialize in mens’ and womens’ earrings, which 
include flower, micro pave and hoop earrings. 

ADAMAS
Phone: (410) 913-0300
Email:  Michael@AdamasInc.biz

We are amongst the strongest buyers in the world for nicer/better goods. The bigger, better, and nicer it is, the 
stronger we are on it. No pressure, no games - just straight, honest dealings. If haven’t already dealt with ADAMAS, 
ask around for referrals to other pawnbrokers and you’ll want to- I have the best references in the industry. 

ATISH DIAMONDS LLC
Phone: (201) 921-3853
Email:  shahatish@aol.com

We Buy Diamonds in Breakouts, Melees, Broken in Any Size 
We buy diamonds in breakouts, melees, broken (any size, any shape, any quality). We have been in business for 
45 years. We serve wholesalers as well as retailers of finished jewelry and diamonds. We are proud members of 
NPA and IDCA.



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     31

Diamond Buyers/Sellers

Bluestone Trading Co Inc
Phone: (440) 442-7280
Email:  hello@bluestone-trading.com
www.bluestone-trading.com

We Help Stores Grow their Business!
Since 1978, we have been helping pawnbrokers grow their business.  We buy, sell, & memo diamonds and jewelry 
of all pricepoints and qualities.  Our midwestern values and family atmosphere make buying or selling diamonds 
easier than ever before.  In 2020, we launched our jewelry manufacturing division to combat empty showcases 
and help retailers make easy sales.

Craft Diamonds
Phone: (646) 520-0606
Email:  george@craftdiamonds.co

Largest Supplier of Lab Grown Diamonds in North America
We are a grower, a cutter, and a jewelry manufacturer. We sell a wide range of complete jewelry mounted with lab 
grown diamonds, as well as lab grown loose diamonds. As American consumers increasingly embrace lab, you 
will need a better understanding of what’s happening in this segment. You may benefit from the incredible sales 
potential that lab possesses.

DIATRENDZ
Phone: (213) 622-6611
Email:  ashok@thetrendz.com
www.thetrendz.biz

Turn Your Unwanted Diamonds and Jewelry Into Cash!
Over 20+ years, Diatrendz has been the premiere choice for the American pawn industry when it comes to 
buying their unwanted diamonds and jewelry. As one of the oldest businesses in this arena, we are committed to 
excellence in customer service without compromising on the value of goods. Excellent customer service brings 
our clients back to us.

“ ”B E T H  A N U N D I   •   C A P I TA L  PAW N

“Without the direction and education sessions of the NPA, and 
without the help of pawnbrokers met at NPA events, Capital Pawn 

would not be the success it is today. The National Pawnbrokers 
Association has been an integral part of our achievements.”



32    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Diamond Buyers/Sellers

Di-Moksh Diam, Inc.
Phone: (213) 623-4363
Email:  alpeshla@gmail.com

FCP Diamonds dba Arazi Frye Diamonds
Phone: (617) 557-4929
Email:  cliff@arazifrye.com
www.arazifrye.com

We Are Your One Stop Shop for All Things Fine!
We are pawn shop owners who own and operate a wholesale one stop shopping experience for other businesses 
by buying gold, diamonds, melee, watches, fine jewelry and more all in one place.  No more sending gold to a 
refiner to wait for your diamond melee to come back to shop it around for pricing.  We take care of it all!

Jebel Gems Inc./Shri Diamond Inc.
Phone: (212) 840-0651
Email:   shridiamond@gmail.com D I A M O N D I N C .

Shri Diamond buys & sells all diamonds and jewelry!
Shri Diamond Inc. has been in the diamond and jewelry industry for over 10 years. We trade loose diamonds, 
melees, chipped, broken, breakouts, and fancy shape diamonds, dealing with any sizes, quality, and quantities. We 
also are a wholesaler, trader, and manufacturer of diamond jewelry, including closeout jewelry, manufactured rings, 
earrings, necklaces, bracelets, and antique jewelry!

Jewelry Group
Phone: (732) 770-2000
Email:  orders@jewelrygroup.com

We Are a Diamond and Jewelry Buyer

Midsouth PM
Phone: (800) 895-1874
Email:  info@midsouthpm.com
www.midsouthpm.com

Diamond, Jewelry & Scrap Gold Buyers
Midsouth PM is national buyer of diamonds, jewelry and scrap gold since 1980. We pay market leading prices 
and pride ourselves on transparency and top prices. Diamonds are our specialty, however we pay 98% of spot for 
scrap gold. Make Midsouth PM your trading partner in precious metals and diamonds.



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     33

Diamond Buyers/Sellers

PADMAVATI EXPORTS, INC.
Phone: (917) 445-4383
Email:  padexp9@gmail.com
www.padmavatiexportsinc.com

We Buy & Sell Diamonds - We Wholesale Diamonds
Padmavati Exports Inc. is focused at offering customers a pleasant jewelry experience. Since inception, they have 
endeavored to make diamonds more accessible, transactions more convenient and the experience as fulfilling as 
possible.

PALAK DIAM INC
Phone: (213) 268-8485
Email:  palakdiam@gmail.com
www.palakdiam.com

As Long As Its a Diamond, We Will Buy It 
My name is Ankur Savani, a 3rd generation diamond buyer.  We buy all types of diamonds from small to large.  We 
sort and process all diamonds in house and then work with hundreds of jewelry mfg across the world to provide 
them accurate diamonds. Buyers of all types of diamonds.  Any color, size, any quality.  Maximize your returns 
with us.  We want to earn your business.

R3 Diamonds Inc

Phone: (213) 327-4691
Email:  r3diamond@gmail.com

We Buy All Shape & Sizes

RK Kalati Company
Phone: (516) 423-9132
Email:  kalati28@yahoo.com
www.NYestateBuyers.com 

Wholesalers of CVD Lab Grown Certified Diamonds
Manufacturers of CVD lab grown diamonds.  Best prices. Memos available.



      R.K. Kalati Co 

Round Brilliant 1.84 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.00 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.00 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.04 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.04 G VS 2 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.09 H VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.12 G VVS 2 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.14 F VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.16 F VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.21 F VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.22 H VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.26 F VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.27 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.29 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.30 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.3 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.35 F VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Round Brilliant 2.39 F VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 1.55 I VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None  
Emerald Cut 2.02 F VVS 2 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 2.02 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 2.03 F VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 2.05 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 2.08 H VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 2.09 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 2.11 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 2.20 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 2.33 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 2.34 H VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Emerald Cut 2.52 G VS 2 IGI Ex Ex None
Cushion Brilliant 1.89 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Cushion Brilliant 2.1 G VS 2 IGI Ex Ex None
Cushion Brilliant 2.27 F VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Cushion Brilliant 3.01 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None
Cushion Brilliant 3.11 G VS 1 IGI Ex Ex None

      Memo Available for your choice!
                               Call for more shapes and sizes in IGI and GIA certificates!
                               Tailor made Custom Memo Programs available for Pawn Chains!
                                R.K. Kalati Co       Call 888-278-0717
                                   50 W 47th St, 11th Fl (DDC) New York, NY 10036

      Kalati28@yahoo.com           
Members Rapnet, Polygon, NY Diamond Dealers Clubs, NPA

Free Shipping!CVD Lab Diamonds

91% Off List! 
Your Choice!



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     35

Diamond Buyers/Sellers

Rock & Divine 
Phone: (646) 603-7983
Email:  myles@rockanddivine.com
www.rockanddivine.com

Created for women with a discerning eye, a taste for luxury and who is unapologetically herself. Handcrafted in 
the heart of New York City, each piece is meticulously designed to be worn alone or stacked, allowing her the 
freedom to rock her edge. Rock & Divine prides themselves on using ethically sourced precious metals & the finest 
hand-cut conflict-free natural diamonds.

SimplexDiam Inc
Phone: (212) 883-0888
Email:  sales@simplexdiam.com
www.simplexdiam.com

The Preferred Closeout Source for Diamonds and Jewelry
We are the most preferred closeout source, having purchased and sold almost every type of closeout jewelry 
and closeout diamond quality for 40 years. SimplexDiam sells to over 1,500 retail accounts in the US and 
internationally. We have grown over 3 decades to serve jewelry manufacturers, wholesalers, diamond dealers and 
sight holders. 

Solitaire NY Inc
Phone: (917) 751-6363
Email:  Sohil@solitairecompany.com
www.solitaireny.com

Specialized Buyer Of Fancy Shapes 
Will service any small order you have at a price lower than the market. Diamond prices are competitive with any 
other source. A priceless education in a dignified atmosphere.
The most carefully selected diamond inventory in the world.

Sparkle & Dazzle LLC 
Phone: (212) 789-9088
Email: chetan@sparklendazzle.com
www.chetancollection.com

Buying Diamonds with Good Prices and We Pay Cash
We take all diamonds - loose or in jewelry. We pay top $$$ with free evaluation. We are your premium jewelry 
wholesaler in New York! We specialize in buying and selling diamonds! Our company leads the local industry in 
customer approval and strives to provide world class service for every contract, large or small. 



36    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     37

Diamond Buyers/Sellers

STARDIMON INC
Phone: (646) 366-0553
Email:  stardimon@gmail.com

We Buy Breakouts, Broken, Chipped and Melee Diamonds!
We are wholesalers of all kinds of diamonds from 1 pts - 5 cts, breakouts, broken, chipped, melees, fancy shapes 
(princess, marquise, pear, oval, etc.), based out of NYC with more than 40 years of experience in the business.

SUNDIAM INC 
Phone: (917) 679-5533
Email:  sundiam@gmail.com

Diamonds R Forever & So Is Trust
We sell wholesale diamond closeout jewelry and we buy breakout, brokens and closeout diamonds.  

USA Trade Inc. 
Phone: (949) 955-2844
Email:  usagroup1@gmail.com
www.Stephaniewedding.com

We Buy, Sell & Cut Diamonds! 
We buy all types of diamonds and semi-precious stones including broken and rough diamonds.  We buy jewelry 
(mounted or unmounted), especially antique and large quantity. We buy coins, watches and gold. 

“ ”K E L LY  J  S W I S H E R   •   A R L I N G T O N  J E W E L R Y  A N D  L O A N ,  I N C
P R E S I D E N T  –  I L L I N O I S  PAW N B R O K E R S  A S S O C I AT I O N

“There is no way that the pawn industry would be where we’re at 
today without a constant presence in Washington DC. The only 
thing providing the industry with that is the NPA. Not being a 

member is like not having insurance for your business.”



38    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

904-343-9867

Jerry Whitehead  954-540-3697

Alan@PawnTrain.comAlan Nelson

Jerry@PawnShopConsultingGroup.com

Introducing 

WE ARE 
Pawn Shop 

Training

PawnTrain.com

We Train Your Team

We Develop Your Team

We Recognize 
Achievement

Endless Professional Training 

New Hire onboarding and 
beginning training. One on One, 

we help the new Pawnbroker 
learn the  business your way.

PawnTrain & PCG develop your pawn-
broker to understand all functions of 

the pawn shop through intermediate to 
advanced operations techniques. 

Pawnbrokers receive a framed 
certificate acknowledging their 

achievements.

Training continues through to 
Certification in Jewelry, 
Diamonds, and Colored 

PawnTrain & Pawn Shop 
Consulting Group work with In-
dependent Pawn Shop owners 
and operators to improve their 

performance and profits.



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     39

Education/Training/Consulting

AML Gurus
Phone: (503) 970-7739
Email:   info@amlgurus.com
www.amlgurus.com

We’re Pawnbrokers Helping Pawnbrokers Solve AML & Compliance Issues
We assist over 500 precious metals dealers across the US with all things compliance. This includes IRS Title 31 
audits to bank discontinuance, AML to MLA, firearms and more. If it has to do with compliance, we are here to 
help. We are the only compliance consultants that have a pawn background. We make compliance EASY!

Pawn Leaders
Phone: (619) 374-8828
Email:  yigal@pawnleaders.com
www.pawnleaders.com

Make More, Stress Less, and Live an Epic Life!
I help fellow pawnbrokers across the country implement battle-tested systems and strategies into their business, 
so they can make more money, have less stress, and live that epic life we all want for ourselves and our families.

Pawnshop Consulting Group, LLC
Phone: (954) 540-3697
Email:  jerry@pawnshopconsultinggroup.com
www.pawnshopconsultinggroup.com

Pawnshop Consulting - There Is No Compromise for Status Quo! 
Through our collaborative efforts, we are able to deliver the most specific needs any operator operating on 
any level could ever need or desire. By constant innovation of techniques and technologies being applied and 
learned, pawnbrokers are capable of adapting operating structures and/or philosophies to fit ANY operation or 
operator on the planet today!   

PawnTrain
Phone: (904) 343-9867
Email:  Alan@PawnTrain.com
www.PawnTrain.com

PawnTrain Trains Pawn Shops!
PawnTrain trains pawnshops.  We help the owners/operators with the following:  Train your team on the basics 
through advanced financial metrics, firearms training, advanced diamond training, recruitment, development, 
market analysis, buy and sell stores.  As VP of Ops for EZPAWN and owner operator of my own stores, I have 
exposure to all things pawn. Just launched: www.FixMyPawnShop.com



40    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

INTRODUCING A WHOLE INTRODUCING A WHOLE 
NEW CONCEPT FOR DETECTING NEW CONCEPT FOR DETECTING 

   LAB GROWN DIAMONDS...   LAB GROWN DIAMONDS...

Use your own cell Use your own cell 
phone and store the phone and store the 
results to the cloud!results to the cloud!

+1.212.221.5985 · YEHUDA.COM IDO IZKOVICH ·  IDO@YEHUDA.COM · 702-523-6982

DR. WATSON
6  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E6  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E

ONLY $1,995ONLY $1,995

SHERLOCK HOLMES 4.0
2 7  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E2 7  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E

$6,745$6,745

BIG SHERLOCK
1 0 8  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E1 0 8  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E

$$17,99517,995

Check Out Check Out 33 Brand New  Brand New 
Lab Grown Diamond DetectorsLab Grown Diamond Detectors

fromfrom



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     41

INTRODUCING A WHOLE INTRODUCING A WHOLE 
NEW CONCEPT FOR DETECTING NEW CONCEPT FOR DETECTING 

   LAB GROWN DIAMONDS...   LAB GROWN DIAMONDS...

Use your own cell Use your own cell 
phone and store the phone and store the 
results to the cloud!results to the cloud!

+1.212.221.5985 · YEHUDA.COM IDO IZKOVICH ·  IDO@YEHUDA.COM · 702-523-6982

DR. WATSON
6  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E6  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E

ONLY $1,995ONLY $1,995

SHERLOCK HOLMES 4.0
2 7  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E2 7  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E

$6,745$6,745

BIG SHERLOCK
1 0 8  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E1 0 8  R I N G S  A T  A  T I M E

$$17,99517,995

Check Out Check Out 33 Brand New  Brand New 
Lab Grown Diamond DetectorsLab Grown Diamond Detectors

fromfrom



42    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

HR/Insurance/Healthcare

HealthPoint Plus, Inc.
Phone: (844) 333-4477
Email:  admin@healthpointplus.com
www.healthpointplus.com

 
 

Finally...Affordable 24/7 Access to Healthcare When You Need It Most!
Convenient 24/7 medical and behavioral telehealth that covers 100% of your employees, whether self-insured, 
fully insured or especially the uninsured.  All HealthPoint Plus providers are 100%  bi-lingual (English and 
Spanish.) We offer affordable, subscription-based telehealth solutions versus our competitors’ “fee-for-service” 
model.  

Jewelers Mutual Group / Wexler Insurance Agency
Phone: (305) 445-5050
Email:  info@wexlerinsurance.com
www.wexlerinsurance.com

The World’s Largest Independent Specialist Pawn Insurance Agency
Wexler Insurance Agency (a Jewelers Mutual Group company) is a professional independent insurance agency 
with in-house underwriting and a dedicated claims and loss control department. We are one of the largest cover 
holders for certain underwriters at Lloyd’s of London and represent many other financially sound, respected 
insurance companies within the global insurance marketplace.

Marshall & Sterling
Phone: (845) 454-0800
Email:  dfontaine@marshallsterling.com
www.marshallsterling.com

Our People Are Your Best Insurance!
Marshall & Sterling, founded in 1864, has grown to be one of the largest insurance firms in the country. As an 
employee-owned company, our experienced insurance professionals can assist with virtually any insurance need. 
Our pride in ownership drives us to be an insurance agency unlike any other. 

Pawn Expo 2023 - Mark Your 
Calendars! July 17-20, 2023

www.nationalpawnbrokers.org



HR/Insurance/Healthcare

McLarens
Phone: (305) 670-8591
Email:  michael.taylor@mclarens.com
www.mclarens.com

PI Force, LLC
Phone: (352) 444-7071
Email:  karrie@pi-force.com
www.pi-force.com

Pre-Employment Background Investigations
PI Force is a Private Investigation Company that provides Pre-Employment Background Investigations for anyone 
requiring new employees to have one prior to them being hired.    

Union Life & Casualty Insurance Agency 
Phone:  (602) 277-5555
Email:  laura@pawnins.com
www.pawninsurance.com

All the insurance you need, from one source!
Specializing in the pawn industry for many decades. We write pawnshops nationally including other related 
industries. Let us help you today in getting the right coverage for your business! Call Seth or Laura at 800-545-5624. 



44    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Jewelry Buyers/Sellers

Carat World Inc DBA Brilliant Elements
Phone:(212) 221-1071
Email:  Dhaval@brilliantelementsusa.com
www.brilliantelementsusa.com

We Specialize In Everyday Basics
We help retailers build their own private label by helping them with marketing support in terms of: Graphics for 
duran trans or cards as needed, High-res images for instant upload on their website, Custom displays and catalogs

Global Liquidators
Phone: (205) 682-0779
Email:  eric@jewelers3.com
www.globalliquidators.net

Quality Jewelry at Great Prices, Delivered Fast!
We provide finished jewelry ranging from great price point promotional product to high end one of a kind pieces. 
Having beautiful fresh jewelry in your cases will bring in more sales and more customers that want to sell or pawn 
their jewelry.

HEERA MOTI - NEW YORK
Phone: (212) 764-1600
Email:  SALES@HMIJEWELRY.COM
www.HEERAMOTI.COM

Diamonds and Fine Jewelry for Everyday Since 1987
Our focus is on extremely well priced diamond jewelry and basics.

Midwest Closeouts
Phone: (770) 675-8122
Email:  support@midwestcloseouts.com
www.midwestcloseouts.com

Fine Jewelry CLOSEOUTS Below the Cost of Manufacturing
Midwest Closeouts purchases closeout fine jewelry directly from manufacturers.  Whether it is overstock 
merchandise or from a manufacturer needing to raise capital, the way we acquire our product allows us to sell 
lending operations/jewelry stores new fine jewelry with big margin potential.  We offer 24/7 access to thousands 
of skus with a “no questions asked” return policy.



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     45

Jewelry Buyers/Sellers

myGEMMA
Phone: (516) 901-9997
Email:  leah@mygemma.com
www.mygemma.com

GEMMAmy

We Buy and Sell Branded and Unbranded Jewelry, Watches and Diamonds    

Nikos Jewelry Inc.
Phone: (504) 512-1285
Email:  info@nikosjewelry.com
www.nikosjewelry.com

Manufacturer, Importer and Wholesaler of Fine Jewelry
We sell 10KT and 14KT finished gold jewelry and diamond/colored stone jewelry. We also offer an extensive line of 
sterling silver jewelry . Our primary customers are pawnbrokers, and we have supplied this industry with gold and 
silver jewelry for over 30 years. 

Nisha Design Inc.
Phone: (214) 748-2288
Email:  nyfnisha@gmail.com
www.mynisha.com

Your Best Source for Silver, 10Kt and 14Kt Jewelry

PERFECT JEWELRY LLC
Phone: (212) 221-1520
Email: parag@paramountgems.com

“ ”R A N D I  B O U R G   •   S T U L L E R ,  I N C .

“The pawnbroker community plays a vital and unique role in 
the jewelry industry. The National Pawnbroker Magazine gives 

Stuller the perfect vehicle to communicate timely messages to these 
professionals, who play numerous roles in their businesses so we can 

help them succeed.”



46    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

The evolution of shopping from the couch, “livestream” 
is considered today’s version of “shoptainment,” where 
hosts showcase products dynamically, interact with 
their audiences and build urgency with short-term 
offers, giveaways, and limited-edition items.

Now, with livestream commerce, hosts 
can form deeper customer connections 
and answer questions in real-time. It’s 
a new standard of communication that 
holds a longstanding truth: People 
are more likely to buy when they feel 
connected with a salesperson.

What is Livestream Selling?
Livestream shopping is the future of 
eCommerce. Therefore, livestream selling 
should be an essential consideration 
for your business. Livestream selling is 
when a host demonstrates a product in a 
live online video either through a social 
media platform, direct video call with a 
customer, or another avenue. The retailer 
can introduce themselves, their store, 
and the sale before describing each 
item and its price while holding it up so 
followers can clearly see the product.

The important difference between true 
livestream shopping and the more 
familiar model of live video with text-to-
pay is that followers can make purchases 
directly without leaving the stream.

Other features of livestream shopping 
include opportunities for the audience:

•	 Watch the feed from wherever they 
want

•	 Interact through comments in real-time

•	 Ask questions that get answered right 
then and there

For Square’s “Future of Retail” report, 
35% of retail managers surveyed say they 
plan to implement livestream shopping 
in 2022. Retailers have made the online 
shopping experience a higher priority 
since the pandemic, as consumers state 

an average of 43% of their monthly 
purchases are now made online.

Additionally, 34% of Millennial and 
Gen Z consumers surveyed say they 
are interested in livestream shopping. 
According to Forbes, about 30% of 
China’s population viewed eCommerce 
livestreams in 2020, which is a precursor 
to expected growth in the U.S.

Investing in the Right Tech
As always, pawnshops have unique 
challenges when it comes to eCommerce. 
Unlike a traditional retailer with a 
large number of a particular SKU 
number items, most of the items sold in 
pawnshops are one-off goods. Years ago, 

we learned the importance of having 
point-of-sale software that syncs with 
sales on online platforms like eBay.

Now, with livestream shopping, there’s 
an added challenge of processing 
payment for an item in real-time as 
customers express interest. That’s why 
it’s important to be able to process 
payments in real-time and disallow 
multiple sales of the same item.

Why Pawnshops Should Get 
Involved in Livestream Shopping
Live shopping in the U.S. is estimated to 
become a $6 billion market this year, and 
$25 billion by 2023. Popularized initially in 
Asia, this method of eCommerce is like a 
modern QVC show meets Instagram live.

Livestream selling offers a new and 
potentially lucrative revenue stream 
for pawnbrokers, but the benefits don’t 
end there. By tapping into the power 
of livestream selling, pawnbrokers are 
also working to help consumers better 
understand the types of items they sell 
and buy. When used as part of a larger 
branding strategy, it is an intelligent 
communications tool that helps consumers 
feel like they connect with the pawnbroker. 
Since over 90% of consumers have never 
done business with a pawnshop, this is a 
new way for an audience to interact with a 
pawnbroker personally.

Anish Desai 
President and CEO, Textmechat

Livestream Shopping: 
Critical to Pawnshops

I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S

Livestream Shopping Is the Future 
Of eCommerce.



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     47

Jewelry Technology

Gemological Institute of America (GIA)
Phone: (760) 603-4000
Email:  giastore@gia.edu
www.gia.edu

The World’s Foremost Authority on Diamonds, Colored Stones, and Pearls
GIA’s mission is to ensure public trust in gems and jewelry by upholding the highest standards of integrity, 
academics, science, and professionalism through education, research, laboratory services, and instrument 
development.

TEXTMECHAT
Phone: (770) 394-6727
Email:  sales@stargems.com
www.textmechat.com

Increase Sales Everyday Using Sellbytext
Textmechat is one of the best software solutions for streamlining your day to day communication between you 
and your customers. Textmechat helps automate repeated tasks, google reviews, customer interaction and most 
importantly, the add-on feature of Sellbytext which allows you to create/curate custom catalogs of your instock 
merchandise and market it directly via text.

Yehuda Company
Phone: (702) 523-6982
Email:  ido@yehuda.com
www.yehuda.com

UL From Project Assure 100% Synthetic!!
The Sherlock Holmes is the only affordable detector that checks parcels of many diamonds and multiple 
diamond jewelry pieces with 100% accuracy within a few seconds.

“ ”L I S A  L I T T L E   •   F I E L D S T O N E  J E W E L R Y  &  PAW N ,  I N C .

“Joining NPA has moved me from just “surviving” to actually 
“thriving.” I’m glad to be involved in an organization where 

“members helping members” is an important part of the experience. 
I am also proud to support NPA’s efforts in Washington D.C. which 

protect all of our rights as pawnbrokers.”



48    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

KASSOY
ADVERTISEMENT



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     49

Jewelry Tools/Components

JOOLTOOL by Anie
Phone: (855) 655-8665
Email:  info@jooltool.com
www.jooltool.com

It’s a Jool Of a Tool!
JOOLTOOL™ works with 3M Abrasives Division to bring premium polishing, finishing and sharpening solutions 
to people of any skill level. Our versatile JOOLTOOL Power Tool and its See-Thru technology are trusted by 
top professionals in various industries: jewelry, metalworking, military, aerospace, medical, automotive, 
woodworking and many more.

KASSOY LLC
Phone: (800) 452-7769
Email:  sales@kassoy.com
www.kassoy.com

The Best of What You Need
For over 85 years, KASSOY has been a proud supplier of quality tools, equipment, and retail supplies for the 
gemological and jewelry industries. We aren’t just distributors of products; we are members of the gem and 
jewelry community, and believe it is our duty to provide our customers with knowledge, quality, and service.

“
”

“I have worked with pawnbrokers in the NPA for almost 23 years. These business 
people are some of the smartest, most technological and business savvy professionals 

I have ever worked with. They are also incredibly nice, generous and kind!  
Pawnbrokers who are a part of NPA understand their business needs an organization 

like the National Pawnbrokers Association to grow. I know my clients find more 
success in their personal and professional lives being able to network with other 

pawnbrokers of the NPA. 
 

NPA is family. It’s truly something special. I’ve always appreciated my business 
relationships with former NPA presidents and members eager to not stay stagnant in 

their businesses. You will learn and grow with the NPA. “

P E T E R  S P E C T O R   •   N O B L E  M E TA L  R E F I N I N G 



50    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2InstaLuxOffers.com
Powered By Watch CSA

888-937-9272



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     51

Marketing/Media/Advertising

Advanced Media Advertising / del Vecchio Productions
Phone: (805) 637-5200
Email:  diane@advertisingusa.tv
www.advertisingusa.tv 

Building Businesses For Over 30 years Start to Finish
Create custom advertising campaigns according to your demographics and areas you want to reach. Save money 
and get better results. Promotions, grand opening. Negotiate lowest rates on TV, radio, billboards, buses, outdoor 
advertising, signs, social media, google ads, and Youtube.  Create your own identity with jingles, slogans, store 
names. etc. Production - we come to you!  

Insta Lux Offers
Phone: (888) 937-9272
Email:  sales@instaluxoffers.com
www.instaluxoffers.com

Get Qualified Luxury Leads, Instantly!
Trusted by dealers, collectors and gig traders, Insta Lux Offers is the marketing platform that allows you to 
easily create and launch luxury buying campaigns, powered by AI.  Turn social posts into instant offers on luxury 
watches, sneakers and handbags.  Shake up your social channels, grab new leads and make more offers on the 
pre-owned luxury goods you want, instantly!

National Pawnbrokers Association
Phone: (817) 337-8830
Email:  media@nationalpawnbrokers.org
www.nationalpawnbrokers.org

Proudly Supporting the Most Qualified Network of Pawn Professionals Worldwide
At NPA, we support and advocate for the pawn industry. In the effort to improve the perception of pawn and 
improve business for pawnbrokers worldwide, we have created resources, tools, educational opportunities and a 
new communication platform exclusively for NPA members. If you have a message to share in the pawn industry, 
the NPA is the best and smartest place to accomplish that.  

Pawn Leads 
Phone: (208) 273-4642
Email:  info@pawnleads.com
www.pawnleads.com

More Traffic, More Profit!
We provide a technology for marketing automation and communication as well as done for your marketing services.
Our software pulls your customer communications into one platform and automates your outbound marketing.
Our marketing services include Google Ads Management, Facebook Ads Management, Search Engine Optimization 
(SEO) and Content Creation. 
We are the one stop shop for expert marketing services.



52    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Marketing/Media/Advertising

The Pawnbroker Network
Phone: (313) 410-2343
Email:  editor@pawnbrokernetwork.com
www.pawnbrokernetwork.com

Pawnbroking is frequently misunderstood. We’re changing that.
We are a comprehensive Marketing and PR company serving the pawn industry. We empower business leaders to 
tell their stories in the marketplace by blending digital, traditional, and community tactics.

Today’s Pawnbroker Magazine

Phone: (772) 232-8888
Email:  publisher@todayspawnbroker.com
www.todayspawnbroker.com 

The Only Independent National Magazine Published For Pawnbrokers
We are an independent magazine providing pawnbrokers throughout the country with information they need 
to grow. Since 1988, we ‘ve reported news affecting them, from government actions to legal issues to business 
developments, from operations to community relations and more. In addition, we offer views from experts in 
everything from salesmanship to compliance to refining.

Trimble Digital
Phone: (971) 325-1472
Email:   jeff@trimbledigital.com
www.trimbledigital.com

A Project Done Right
We are a client acquisition company ridiculously good at Facebook ads, web-development, graphic design, video 
editing and all things internet.

Locate Your Qualified Local NPA Pawnshop Today @ PawnFinders.com

Only Trusted & Verified NPA Pawnshops

Locate Your Qualified Local NPA Pawnshop Today @ PawnFinders.com

Only Trusted & Verified NPA Pawnshops

Locate Your Qualified Local NPA Pawnshop Today @ PawnFinders.com

Only Trusted & Verified NPA Pawnshops



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     53

Burrell Printing
Phone: (512) 990-1188
Email:   print-info@burrellprinting.com
www.burrellprinting.com

 ®

Your Full-Service Printer
Whether your printing needs are as simple as a single-color business card or as involved as a full-color brochure, 
we can help!

“ ”

Printing/Promotions

T E S T I M O N I A L  F R O M  B U R R E L L  P R I N T I N G  &  P R O M O T I O N S

“Burrell Printing has been servicing the pawn industry since the late 60’s. We 
are a founding member of the NPA and many state pawn associations.  We are 

very grateful to the pawn community for supporting us for over 60 years.  Being 
a member of this community has allowed us to specialize in the pawn industry 

and separated us from the average printing company. Participating with the NPA 
and state pawn associations has given us the opportunity to meet our customers 
face to face and build long term relationships.  We consider supporting the NPA 
and state pawn associations a vital part of our business model. It is important to 

support the industry that supports us!”



54    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Call today:  315.637.1300    Call today:  315.637.1300    ||    www.UpstateCoins.com    www.UpstateCoins.com

As a leading nationwide wholesaler, Upstate 
Coin & Gold strives to provide the tools to drive 
growth in the precious metals industry through 
customized, integrated solutions.  

BULLION TRADING
Upstate Coin & Gold is a competitive wholesale bullion 
dealer making a two-way market in gold, silver, platinum 
and palladium coins and bars.  We offer a wide inventory 
and fast shipping.  When selling to us, you can always 
count on fast payment.

TRADING MADE SIMPLE - 
Call our friendly trading desk from 9am - 8pm EST 
or trade online 24/7 on PlatformGold™

PlatformGold™ Online Trading
- Buy & Sell in just a few clicks
- Complete transaction history
- Confidential drop shipping services
- Connect our catalog to your website via API

511 E. Genesee Street, Suite 13, Fayetteville, NY 13066   |   12353 E. Easter Avenue, Suite 200, Centennial, CO  80112511 E. Genesee Street, Suite 13, Fayetteville, NY 13066   |   12353 E. Easter Avenue, Suite 200, Centennial, CO  80112

OUR PROMISE TO YOU 
For over 40 years, Upstate Coin & Gold has built its reputation as a trusted business partner based on integrity, 
honesty and transparency.  Every day we strive to leverage our innovative products and services, agility and 
customer responsiveness to build long-term relationships with our valued trading partners.

ShiPSecure™
Our comprehensive shipping and insurance program, ShipSecure™, provides complete peace of 
mind to your logistics needs.  When you use the ShipSecure™ program to ship your packages to 
us, your shipments are covered 100% from the first dollar with no deductible.  Our simple online 
Click-Print-Ship label creation system saves you time and money.  
Go to www.upstatecoins.com/shipsecure to learn more!

DAILY SELLING SPECIALS      
Do you receive our daily dealer email blast each 
morning?  We publish pricing updates and various 
specials available exclusively through email.

ENROLL TODAY!
Contact our trading desk at 
trading@upstatecoins.com to sign up.

PlatformGold™™
Powered by Upstate Coin & GoldUpstate Coin & Gold

UCG Full Page_PG_SS_Q1 2022.indd   1UCG Full Page_PG_SS_Q1 2022.indd   1 1/13/2022   11:15:28 AM1/13/2022   11:15:28 AM



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     55

Product Wholesalers/Dealers

AV Diamonds
Phone: (866) 286-4867
Email:  aryan@avdiamond.com
www.avdiamond.com 

The Ultimate Bridal Source 
We are manufacturers and wholesalers of fine diamond jewelry. We are the industry leaders in diverse and price 
point oriented products, servicing over 2000 active independent customers, as well as mid-majors and big box 
chain companies across the globe.

Edgewater Jewelry Group 
Phone: (813) 947-8277
Email: office@ewjewelry.com
www.ewjewelry.com

Amazing Opportunities Await...
Edgewater is a one stop shop! We constantly update our inventory and lines to reflect what jewelry stores are in 
need of. We give jewelry retailers a competitive edge by providing quality, trendy styles at an unbeatable price. 
Edgewater Jewelry is known for its amazing deals in gold and silver.  

LePrix Wholesale
Phone: (888) 747-0969
Email:  contact@leprix.com
wholesale.leprix.com

The World’s Premier Wholesale Platform for Authentic, Pre-Owned Luxury
We provide your business with a seamless way to source from the largest supply of authenticated, pre-owned 
luxury online, from the most trusted suppliers around the world. Sourcing pre-owned wholesale can be costly, 
risky and inefficient. We’ve made the complex and cumbersome buying process, smooth, smart and simple.

Do Good Business with  
Qualified NPA Industry Partners 

www.VendorMarketplace.com



56    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

THE VALUE OF 
I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S

As a Pawnbroker with over 25 years of experience 
in the pawn industry,  I’ve always believed the 
best asset to invest in and drive my business was 
jewelry.  Firearms were always a distant number two. 
Depending on your expertise and what you were 
most knowledgeable of, the 3rd biggest revenue 
driver typically varied from one store to the next. 

Having had the opportunity to supervise over 160 
pawn shops across 9 states in the first 22 years of my 
career, there was never a reason to question those assessments. 
Over the last 3 years though, my eyes have opened to a category 
I viewed as “a fun little side business” for far too long.  

As I learned more about luxury handbags and how to 
authenticate and value them, I realized there were millions 
of dollars in profit and pawn service charges that went by the 
wayside due to a lack of interest and knowledge in luxury goods. 

By the time my shops sold in May of 2021, 25% of them had 
higher sales in handbags than jewelry and that gap was 
widening every month. In addition to the sales, the loan balance 
followed suit. It was fascinating to watch the biggest revenue 
streams become jewelry and handbags, with firearms remaining 
at a distant third. 

For those of you in the firearms business, you know the sales 
boom with firearms that took place during COVID. Handbags 
surpassed that surge without breaking stride. It was incredible. 

When the stores I had been managing were sold, I was offered an 
opportunity to transition in my career. I knew I felt committed 
to the pawn industry, and wanted to make sure I stayed 
connected. It was important to me I could give back to the 
industry that always supported my family. Joining a company 
like Marque Luxury has afforded me the opportunity to do just 
that. At Marque, we partner with our clients and teach the luxury 
business to other pawnbrokers as they learn about this very 
lucrative revenue stream. 

As you can see in the graphic provided, the value of Louis Vuitton 
“Neverful” sold in 2007 for $645, while today if you can find it 



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     57

THE VALUE OF LOUIS VUITTON 
“NEVERFUL” SOLD IN 2007 FOR 
$645, WHILE TODAY IF YOU CAN FIND 
IT IN STOCK, IT SELLS FOR $2040. 

in stock, it sells for $2040. Coincidentally, gold was worth $696 
per ounce in 2007 and in 2022, gold now trades at $1980. Chanel 
Flaps have soured past both growing 258%, also surpassing the 
growth of the stock market which has been 222%. 

For any shop that is trying to get into the handbag business, 
starting with inventory is key. As all skilled pawnbrokers know, 
when you put items out for sale, your customers will bring 
you anything and everything that resembles it. This is true 
for everything from Rolex watches to exercise equipment and 
everything in between, and the handbag business is no different. 

Handbags Drive Revenue
Having a display of 12-15 handbag pieces in your store will 
showcase you are in the business, while 2-3 on display will give 
the impression you take them in on loan on occasion, but aren’t 
well versed in the product. In addition to the inventory, you will 
need a way to authenticate the bags.  One counterfeit handbag 
has the potential to  wipe out the margin on ten good ones. 
Beginning with a trusted handbag source that will partner with 
you as you grow is the best way to get started.

Sean Makovsky 
National Business Development Director, Marque Luxury

“As I learned more about luxury 
handbags and how to authenticate 
and value them, I realized there were 
millions of dollars in profit and pawn 
service charges that went by the 
wayside due to a lack of interest and 
knowledge in luxury goods.” 



58    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Product Wholesalers/Dealers

M&M Merchandisers 
Phone: (817) 258-6613
Email:  jimmy.russell@mmwholesale.com
www.mmwholesale.com

The Pawnshop Distributor For 48 Years
We help pawn shops by offering them accessories to help compliment inventory that comes out of pawn and fill 
in on items they don’t get out of pawn. We import quality instruments and accessories. M&M also carries a full line 
of jewelry testers and other jewelry supplies. We try to help keep your customers in your store. 

Marque Luxury
Phone: (844) 562-7783
Email:  info@marqueluxury.com
www.marqueluxury.com

Joy of Luxury
Marque Luxury is a wholesale supplier of pre-owned authentic designer goods including handbags, accessories, 
fashion jewelry, fine jewelry, and fine watches. The company procures these items through direct purchase from 
the public and industry-specific dealer auctions and suppliers. Items are sold through various channels, re-
commerce hubs, omnichannel distribution online, and joint venture partnerships. 

MIRC, LLC
Phone: (615) 771-7135
Email:  info@mircweb.com
www.mircweb.com

Your One-Stop Shop For Wholesale Music Products
We provide solutions for the pawn community by being a reliable source of wholesale music products including 
electric and acoustic guitars, basses, and other music accessories.  We also help pawnbrokers across the country 
grow their music departments in a profitable way with confidence.

Grow Your Pawn Business. 
Affiliate Yourself with Fellow 
Professionals. JOIN NPA  

www.nationalpawnbrokers.org



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     59

Product Wholesalers/Dealers

SMS ELECTRONICS 
Phone: (972) 925-0736
Email:  smselectronicsllc@gmail.com
www.smselectronics.us

Best Consumer Electronics Wholesale Store With More Than 3000 SKUs
We sell wholesale & retail in karaoke speakers, rechargeable party/portable & hand held speakers, cell phones, 
tablets/iPads, refurbished TV’s, accessories, RC toys & ride-on cars. 
We have a diverse selection of products with the lowest price in the field. We will beat or price match anyone’s 
price. Customer service is our first priority.

Stuller
Phone: (800) 877-7777
Email:  sales@stuller.com
www.Stuller.com

We provide a comprehensive range of products and services for jewelers — and we are always expanding our 
offerings to better serve you and your ever-evolving needs.

TECHNICAL PRO
Phone: (718) 567-7754
Email:   DANIEL@TPRO.COM
www.tpro.com

The Gold Standard In Audio
We create innovative and creative audio products which not only sound and look amazing, but they do that 
without the price tag of some name brand companies. We push the envelope on how far audio can truly go. We 
stand behind our product as a company with 16 years of experience.

Upstate Coin & Gold
Phone: (315) 637-1300
Email:  trading@upstatecoins.com
www.UpstateCoins.com

Wholesale Coin & Bullion Trading and Refining Services
As a top market maker in gold, silver, and PGM coins and bars sourced from the world’s top mints and private 
manufacturers, UCG offers a full suite of precious metal products and services with transparent pricing.  We offer 
innovative solutions like PlatformGold™, designed for professionals providing a two-way market with real-time 
pricing and available API data connectivity.



60    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2
BUYERS GUIDE 2022 | NATIONALPAWNBROKERS.ORG   60

quality
Refurbished & New

Instruments.

MIRC, LLC is:

Y O U R  O N E  S T O P  S H O P
F O R  Q U A L I T Y  I N S T R U M E N T S  &  A C C E S S O R I E S

Retail  Ready
Just unbox and 

sell.

Wide Selection
Save time - purchase from

one source.

Visit www.mircweb.com/pawn209 Gothic Court, Suite 104 Franklin, TN (615) 771-7135



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     61

Training for your 
music department 

is also very 
important. Since 

we all realize 
our segment 
is different, 
ensure your 

staff is educated, 
qualified and 

comfortable having 
music product 
conversations. 

Take Your Music Department 
To The Next Level
The Guitar and Music side of your 
business may seem a bit foreign to some of 
you, and even difficult at times. There is a 
different language and cadence to a music 
department within the retail environment. 
While there is a great opportunity to create 
a thriving revenue stream and make new 
customers, the other side of the coin 
can result in squandered resources and 
remorse if not properly addressed and 
fostered. Since the onset of the covid 
pandemic, music companies, most notably 
guitar companies, have seen a huge 
increase in consumer demand resulting 
in increased sales and revenue in every 
price category and region of the country. 
You should be serious about your musical 
endeavor, but also have FUN doing it!

It may seem obvious, but sometimes the 
simplest things are often overlooked. 
When analyzing the performance of your 
music department, one of the first areas 
to examine and evaluate is your staff. You 
can have the best gear and merchandising 
around for miles, but if you (and your staff) 
don’t know what the equipment does, it 
will potentially sit and collect dust. You 
must have the right staff allocated to the 
music department. This will have a huge 
impact on the reputation, and ultimately 
the profitability and performance, of 
the music showroom. You don’t have to 
employ experts on vintage instruments 
or music gear “geeks” (like myself). 
However, it is fundamentally important to 
have someone in your store that plays an 
instrument or is at least quite familiar with 
music industry basics. 

Next, carefully consider the demographics 
in your local marketplace. I spent many 
years in Texas as a sales rep for a major 
music industry company. Thankfully, 
I speak fluent Spanish, and I learned 
immediately that my best accounts had at 
least one spanish speaking salesperson 
on their staff. This was a valuable lesson 
I learned from my good friend, Jackie 
Bonds, who owns several successful pawn 
shops in Texas and Arkansas.

Many of today’s successful stores also 
have their own dedicated website and 
e-commerce presence. Just like your 
in-store showroom, it is important to treat 
any web activity as its own store location. 

You should have a dedicated staff member 
able to take photos, assess current value, 
and place products up on your website 
to ensure those items turn quickly and 
profitably. The internet is a wonderful thing, 
in that if you have something that you can’t 
sell locally, I guarantee someone out there 
somewhere is looking for it. Turn it into 
cash now! 

Make sure your inventory is diverse and 
features “in demand” products. Your 
selection should consist of quality used 
and refurbished items, and new musical 
instruments. You can’t always rely on folks 
bringing in their instruments for pawn 
or sale in times of need. Be proactive 
and stock accordingly. Again, this will 
help promote your store’s reputation as 
a serious player for the local consumer. 
There are reputable musical instrument 
wholesale companies that can help fill  
your store.

Training for your music department is also 
very important. Since we all realize our 
segment is different, ensure your staff 
is educated, qualified and comfortable 
having music product conversations. 
Make sure you have subscriptions to the 
music industry periodicals such as the 
Music Merchandise Review, and Music 
INC. Knowledge goes a long way, and 
just a little insight will ultimately increase 
transactions with your clientele.

Whether you have just opened your 
showroom, or you’re seeking to revamp 
and revitalize this segment of commerce, 
focus on merchandising, sales training, 
and buying decisions. Make your store a 
place where there is always something 
new to look at and a place that is exciting 
to visit. Music is what makes the world 
go ‘round, and it is the universal global 
language. Foster your music department 
and make your daily course of business 
both fun for your customers and profitable 
for yourself.

Tommy Wilson, VP of Sales, Mirc, LLC. 

I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S



62    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     63

Refining

AAA Precious Metals Inc
Phone: (503) 253-8591
Email:  refine@aaametals.com
www.aaametals.com

Assayers & Refiners of Platinum, Palladium, Gold & Silver
Refine and purchase precious metals for the pawn industry as well as jewelry bench sweeps and polishing dust.

David H. Fell & Co
Phone: (323) 722-9992
Email:  info@dhfco.com
www.dhfco.com

Precious Metals Refiners and Manufacturers of Quality Mill Products 
Since 1973, David H. Fell & Co has been honored to serve the jewelry, pawn, electronics, dental and mining 
industries by providing gold, silver, platinum and palladium products and refining services.   If you are looking for 
a metal supplier that provides different forms, sizes, designer colors and a partner for your refining needs, we are 
happy to serve you!  

Dillon Gage Metals
Phone: (888) 436-3489
Email:  refinerygroup@dillongage.com
www.DillonGage.com

Global Leader in Precious Metals Trading and Refining
Pawnbrokers rely on us for refinery services designed to save time and increase profits. Our FizRefinery online 
portal gives you control of your lots.  From karat gold to low-grade sweeps, we provide accurate returns as quick 
as 24-hours. Turnkey services include stone removal and diamond buying, performed at our Dallas facility. No 
middleman and simple fees disclosed up front. 

Elemetal Direct 
Phone: (469) 522-1111
Email:  gmoise@elemetal.com
www.Elemetal.com

Elemetal Direct - We Are Refining the Future
We are one of the largest American-owned precious metals companies providing good delivery of gold and silver.  
We melt, mint, sell and ship precious metals.  Whether you are a jeweler, pawnbroker, coin dealer, wholesaler, 
retailer, scrap collector, banker or broker, we are available in over 46 offices nationwide.



64    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Refining

Garfield Refining
Phone: (800) 523-0968
Email:   info@garfieldrefining.com
www.garfieldrefining.com

Precious Metals Since 1892
Established in 1892 in Philadelphia, PA, our award-winning refinery buys gold, silver, platinum, and palladium 
and offers the industry’s highest payouts. Garfield is family-owned and operated, and we have satisfied more 
than one million customers worldwide. We specialize in providing the nation’s leading refining services to 
jewelers, pawnbrokers, and gold buyers.

GENERAL REFINING CORPORATION
Phone: (800) 281-4133
Email:  info@generalrefining.com
www.generalrefining.com

Since 1975, GRC Has Delivered Excellence to the Pawn Industry.
General Refining Corporation is in the business of refining precious metals, primarily gold. GRC refines precious 
metals derived from the jewelry industry, gold buyers and pawnbrokers, mined material, industrial, and other 
sources. We provide precious metal marketing and financial services to the pawn industry.

Hi-Tech PMR
Phone: (972) 239-0597
Email:  slaney@hitechpmr.com
www.hitechpmr.com

Hi-Tech Is Founded On the Principles of Integrity, Precision and Honesty
Full Precious Metals Refining. At Hi-Tech PMR, we serve jewelers, pawnbrokers, dentists and mining operations 
worldwide with great pleasure and excellent customer service. We take great  pride in striving for excellence.

“ ”L I S A  L I T T L E   •   F I E L D S T O N E  J E W E L R Y  &  PAW N ,  I N C .

“Joining NPA has moved me from just “surviving” to actually 
“thriving.” I’m glad to be involved in an organization where 

“members helping members” is an important part of the experience. 
I am also proud to support NPA’s efforts in Washington D.C. which 

protect all of our rights as pawnbrokers.”



How To Choose 
A Precious 
Metals Refinery
Precious metals refineries are not created equal. The differences 
exist in every aspect - from additional services to fundamental 
techniques used to extract the metal. Before you entrust your 
excess jewelry and precious metal scrap to a refinery, it’s best to do 
a little research.

There are basic questions you should ask 
when choosing a refinery such as: “How 
long have you been in business?” and 
“Are all your fees posted?” But don’t stop 
there. Here are some questions you should 
ask to help you literally separate the dross 
from the gold when it comes to refineries. 
Think of it as a verbal assay:

1. Do you perform ALL of the refining 
steps or do you outsource to another 
refiner? For a variety of reasons including 
security, turnaround time and ROI, it’s 
better to work directly with a refinery that 
can handle all your needs and not simply 
ship your material to another plant.

2. What are your turnaround times? Time 
is money! Most refineries are extremely 
busy, particularly during economic 
downturns, so press for an honest answer, 
knowing that a proper assay takes at least 
24-hours.

3. Do you handle all types of precious 
metals and materials?” Make sure they 

will process all the precious metals you 
give them, not just the gold or platinum.

4. Are you in control of your pricing? 
Can you lock it in if the market is moving 
fast? This will help you ascertain if you 
are getting a fair spot price or one that is 
docked.

5. What is your final return? Fees become 
immaterial if the assay is incorrect.

6. Do you offer updates on the lot 
once you’ve received it? Reputable 
refineries understand the importance of 
communication. You should confirm you 
will at least receive an email when your lot 
has been received, with follow-up emails 
on the progress of your lot. Ask if they have 
any additional ways for you to monitor your 
lot electronically.

7. Are you EPA compliant? Ensure the 
company you elect to work with follows 
all EPA rules and regulations. This is not 
just important from an environmental 

standpoint. If a refiner were to have a legal 
problem while your material was in their 
possession, you could lose your money at 
worst or have it tied up until the “smoke 
clears” so to speak.

8. Are you compliant with the US Patriot 
Act and anti-money laundering rules? 
Patriot Act rules require refineries to 
collect and maintain information on the 
companies with whom they deal. As with 
the EPA laws, it is important to identify 
that your refinery is Patriot Act compliant 
because non-compliance could result in 
closure which could affect any of your 
assets they have in their possession.

9. How diverse are your services? Make 
sure they can perform stone removal at 
their facility and are not operating as 
a middleman. They should be capable 
of removing even the smallest diamond 
melee, which can greatly enhance the 
return on scrap jewelry. Some refineries 
even have professional diamond buyers on 
staff, making the process totally turnkey.

10. Finally, ask for a sample. You can 
send it to an outside lab to make sure your 
refiner is accurate and honest. Even if you 
don’t send it anywhere, just asking for it 
will keep them on their toes.

You can likely find many of the answers to 
these questions on each refinery’s website, 
but making a call gives you the chance to 
determine the knowledge and attitudes of 
their staff. Reputable refineries understand 
you are entrusting them with a valuable 
asset and should make every effort to 
make you comfortable with their process.

Scott Christiansen 
General Manager, Dillon Gage Refinery    

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     65

I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S



The next face-to-face Legislative 
Conference will be held April 18, 2023.

Mark Your Calendars
Plan to join us for the NPA Legislative Conference, where 
pawn professionals convene in Washington, DC to educate 
lawmakers about the positive effect pawn has on 
communities nationwide.

Visit NationalPawnbrokers.org or scan the 
QR Code to register and reserve your hotel 
room with NPA special rates.*
*NPA Members only

66    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

T  R  U  S  T

For 40 years, Mid-States has consistently delivered the most reputable and 
conscientious gold refining services to the pawn industry. It’s easy to verify – just 
ask your industry partners. Clean induction melting, fire assays, and expedited 
settlements are just a few of the exemplary services you can always count on. 
Add to that – full transparency from start to finish, payment terms up to 99% 
(based on fine content), and settlement flexibility providing you with options 
including cash, bank wire, and return of fine bullion. At Mid-States, this is all the 
norm, not the exception. 
Excellence. Trust. Reputation. MID-STATES.

90% Interest-Free Advances and 24-Hour 
Settlements Available 

MID-STATES RECYCLING 

1841 Busse Highway, Des Plaines, IL 60016


847.298.0010     www.MidStatesRecycling.com 

“
Today	I	was	paid	½	ounce	more	in	gold	than	I’d	anticipated,	and	I	
learned	something	along	the	way.	

I	trust	Mid-States	with	all	of	my	melts.	They	have	guided	me	on	how	
to	melt	and	they	wire	funds	next	day.	

Sam	Read		|		Owner,	Idaho	Pawn	&	Gold		|		“Idaho’s	Best,	2020”



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     67

Jack Hunt Coin Broker
Phone: (800) 877-7424
Email:  gold@jackhunt.com
www.jackhunt.com

Ask Our Customers, We’ll Treat You Right
42 year’s experience purchasing scrap precious metals from pawnbrokers on both a melt and karat basis. Offering 
quick, secure turnaround with no fees on most orders. Use our Rapid Express program to ship your order to us on 
our account and add insurance for $35/order. We are also a nationally recognized wholesaler of gold and silver 
bullion. Bullion offsets available.

Manhattan Gold & Silver, INC.
Phone: (212) 398-1454
Email:  info@mgsrefining.com
www.mgsrefining.com

Up To 99% On Your Gold Lots!
Manhattan Gold & Silver is a family-owned, full-service precious metal refinery. Since 1985, we have worked to 
provide companies worldwide of all sizes seamless precious metal refining services and same-day payouts. 

Mid-States Recycling & Refining
Phone: (847) 298-0010
Email:  jbrown@midstatesrecycling.com
www.midstatesrecycling.com

Confidence. Trust. Industry Support. MID-STATES.
Mid-States Recycling and Refining is one of the most respected metals refiners in North America, celebrating 40 
years of competence and trustworthiness. We are grateful for the relationships we’ve built over the past four
decades and welcome new clients who want to work with a refiner that offers competence without compromise. 
Get in touch at www.midstatesrecycling.com or call 847-298-0010.

Noble Metal Refining
Phone: (888) 764-3105
Email:  info@noblemetalsolutions.com
www.noblemetalrefining.com

Refining and Stone Removal
Like you, Jim and Dan worked with many refiners throughout the United States and they never felt they received 
the full picture on the true value of their metal. Utilizing the top consultants to the biggest refineries in the 
world, Noble then built a state-of-the-art industrial refinery and on-site assay laboratory to provide 21st century 
efficiency and accuracy. 

Refining



68    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     69

How Pawnshops are Helping the Environment and the Jewelry Industry

In recent years, due largely in 
part to the push for environmental 
sustainability, the demand for recycled 
gold has been increasing among jewelry 
designers, manufacturers and retailers. 
With growing interest in 100% recycled 
gold, metals companies have changed 
their practices to now supply customers 
with gold from recycled sources such as 
jewelry manufacturing by-products such 
as sweeps and polishing dust, as well as 
from jewelry scrap. However, due to the 
recent gold rush of 2020 among other 
factors, the supply of recycled material 
seems to be diminishing as less and less 
scrap gold is being purchased by local 
retail shops.

The jewelry industry has never been 
eager to accept change or adapt to 
market influences. Driven more by trends 
and the need for expediency when it 
comes to manufacturing, the current 
drive for recycled gold is getting more 
traction than previous industry changes. 
So why the push for 100% recycled gold?

Effects On The Environment
One of the greatest downfalls of mining 
is the environmental impact on the area. 
When it comes to mining for precious 
metals, the process often requires drilling 
or digging deep into the ground as well 
as the use of explosives and harmful 
chemicals. The terrain that is affected 
by mining takes decades to recover and 
often times are left desolate and barren, 
with no attempts made to remedy the 
disrupted landscape.

Some mining companies have made 
an effort to esthetically improve the 
footprint left behind after mining specific 
areas. Select companies in the Amazon 
region of South America plant trees that 
are able to grow in these conditions such 
as Hevea brasiliensis – the tree from 
which rubber is extracted. The trees 

thrive in disturbed areas which is why 
mining companies in countries like Brazil, 
Venezuela, Ecuador, Colombia, Peru and 
Bolivia use them to try and replenish the 
areas they have mined.

Serious Health Concerns
More often than is acknowledged, the 
contamination from harmful chemicals 
used in mining such as mercury and 
sodium cyanide, seeps deep into the 
soil reaching underground aquifers 
that supply water to neighboring 
communities. The health consequences 
are detrimental and can lead to severe 
health issues including, but not limited 
to, cancer and eventual death.

Sodium Cyanide solution is commonly 
used to extract gold from ore. There are 
two methods used: heap leaching and 
vat leaching. With heap leaching, the 
cyanide solution is sprayed over huge 
leaps of crushed ore as it is spread out 
over giant collection pads dissolving 
the gold and absorbing it into the 
solution. The collection pad absorbs 
the solution that has captured the gold. 
This process is repeated until the ore has 
been completely stripped of gold. In vat 
(or tank) leaching, the ore and cyanide 
solution are mixed in large tanks. This 
typically is a more controlled method 
and spills are less common, however, 
the waste product is stored behind 
large dams (tailing impoundments) 
which can and often fail catastrophically 
contaminating the surrounding areas.

Criminal Activities &  
Financial Crimes
One of the biggest concerns when 
it comes to mines is directly tied to 
financial crimes. Money laundering has 
been a major issue with the tracking 
of gold from mines in certain regions 
of Latin America as well as East and 
Central Africa. Illegally obtained gold 

is mixed in with legally mined gold by 
melting it together to mask its origin. 
Criminal networks such as drug cartels, 
terrorists and armed groups utilize this 
method of laundering to fund their illegal 
operations.

The exploitation of human labor in many 
regions also causes grave concern. In 
these regions, especially indigenous 
areas, children are often put to work in 
mines. The work day at a gold mine isn’t 
the 9-5 we’re used to here in the United 
States. Miners, including these enslaved 
children, often begin working before the 
sun rises and work full days and into the 
night to extract as much gold as possible 
each day. Though they are extracting a 
valuable mineral, the pay is negligible or 
at subsistence levels.

Solutions For The Pawn & 
Jewelry Industry
Metals companies have begun adapting 
their processes to ensure the gold being 
sold to the jewelry industry comes from 
recycled gold. To ensure this is in fact 
happening, organizations such as the 
SCS Global have launched programs 
to ensure that precious metals being 
supplied originate from recycled 
materials. Other companies, such as 
the RBA, audit companies to certify 
appropriate protocols are being followed 
to ensure manufacturers are being 
supplied with responsibly sourced gold 
for their production.

Many of the jewelry industry giants 
have turned to metals suppliers that 
only process and refine jewelry scrap. 
These metal suppliers source solely from 
pawnshops, jewelry manufacturers and 
jewelry repair centers around the world.

Rafael Amador 
Marketing Director 
United Precious Metals Refining, Inc.  

1 0 0 %  R E C Y C L E D  G O L D

I N D U S T R Y  I N S I G H T S



70    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Noble Metal Services, Inc.
Phone: (401) 714-4556
Email:  info@noblemetalservices.com 
www.noblemetalservices.com

Pease & Curren
Phone: (401) 739-6350
Email:  info@peaseandcurren.com
www.peaseandcurren.com

Superior Precious Metals Refining Since 1916! Better Process, Better Returns
For over 100 years, Pease & Curren has used best practices to generate superior returns for our customers’ gold, 
silver, platinum and palladium scrap. Our true fire assay process allows us to find--and pay for--more precious 
metal. Our proprietary stone removal process maximizes the value of customers’ stones. We also provide 
competitive, no-obligation auctions on recovered stones.

PRECIOUS METAL REFINING SERVICES, INC. (PMRS)
Phone: (800) 323-9785
Email:  INFO@PMRS-REFINING.COM
www.PMRS-REFINING.COM

Where Your Business is Precious to Us!
Over 40 years ago, Precious Metal Refining Services, Inc. (PMRS) began operations as an industrial refiner 
specializing in silver recovery from film. We quickly evolved into a boutique full-service precious metal refinery 
specializing in high-volume customers, fire assay, and fast settlements.

SHR Precious Metals
Phone: (407) 413-3332
Email:  steve@shrefining.com
www.shrefining.com

Your #1 Source for Success

United Precious Metal Refining
Phone: (716) 683-8334
Email:  sales@UnitedPMR.com
www.UnitedPMR.com

Primary Precious Metals Refinery and Global Metals Supplier
United is a primary refiner processing gold, silver, platinum and palladium scrap sourced from pawnshops around 
the world. The metals collected are then used to create new jewelry products including 100% recycled gold and 
silver grain, karated casting grain, solders, wire, sheet, plate and tube. The pawn industry plays a pivotal role in 
allowing us to offer 100% recycled gold.

Refining



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     71

Refining

US Metals, LLC
Phone:  (702) 506-6771
Email:  usmetalslasvegas@gmail.com

Stone Removal In 48 hours! Payments Within 24 Hours! 
We refine & assay all precious metals: gold, silver, gold filled, dental, bench dust, sweeps, watch batteries. We 
process any size lot: no minimum fees for melt or assay. Stone removal within 24 hours. We purchase diamonds 
or mail them back. You are welcome to visit our refining studio in Las Vegas where we will melt assay and you can 
pay while you wait.

Williams Gold & Silver LLC
Phone: (702) 485-1414
Email:  helen@williamsgs.com
www.williamsgoldandsilver.com

Best In Service. Expertise. Unmatched Integrity. Accurate Valuations
We melt and assay gold, silver, platinum and dental scrap. Valuations made with latest XRF technology.  Stone 
removal from karat jewelry, diamond frosting service available, we buy/sell bullion products.  Payment 
settlement options. Serving pawnbrokers, retail/wholesale jewelers, coin and antique stores. All transactions are 
transparent, including witness by appointment.

Noble Metal Refi ning WELCOMES Peter B. Spector.

Noble Metal Refi ning is excited to announce the 
addition of industry leader, Peter B. Spector, 
to our metal refi ning team. Well 
known as a metal refi ning sales 
pro, Peter joins us as Senior 
Account Manager, and is already 
hard at work here at Noble Metal 
Refi ning doing what he does best...
serving his customers. 

Contact Peter for your precious metal 
refi ning needs at: 

O: 317.349.4060 | C: 401.595.4516
peter@noblemetalsolutions.com
        @peterbspector

NobleMetalRefi ning.com ©
20

22
 N

ob
le

 M
et

al
 R

efi
 n

in
g



Visit PawnExpo.com For Updates

Network. Be Inspired. Grow Your Pawn Business.

All in One Place...



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     73

Retail/ Support Technology

Store Design/Equipment

GiftCash
Phone: (647) 374-5199
Email:  christine@giftcash.com
www.giftcash.com

Liquidate All Your Gift Cards In Bulk With Us! 
We are a liquidation partner that allows our customers to exchange bulk gift cards for cash.  Our bulk buy 
program features dedicated account managers to help you sell your gift card inventory at the most competitive 
rates with quick turnaround times.

Advance Displays
Phone: (801) 262-3414
Email:  sales@advancedisplays.com
www.advancedisplays.com

Largest Stocking Distributor of Lozier Products and Accessories
We are a “Store for Stores” specializing in Lozier gondola shelving and accessories.

JAHABOW IND INC
Phone: (573) 437-4151
Email:  info@jahabow.com
www.jahabow.com

The Showcase Is the Foundation Of Our Entire Retail Solution
Jahabow is a manufacturer of commercial retail display cases for jewelry, luxury, pawn, sporting goods, cannabis 
and more. Jahabow is also the industry leader in secure display cases with the TDL series and inventor of the TDL 
(Theft Deterrent Level) criteria for loss prevention.

Rack’Em Racks / Horizon Mfg
Phone: (877) 722-5369
Email:  orders@rackems.com
www.rackems.com

Rack’Em Racks - Gun & Fishing Store Fixtures, In-Stock  
Rack’Em Racks manufactures over 400 different store fixtures for pawnshops, gun stores, fishing stores, power 
equipment dealers & bicycle retailers.  Displays are in-stock and ready to ship.  



74    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

Anúncio_EyesOn_NPA BuyersGuide.pdf   1   04/04/2022   16:27



B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     75

Store Security

Eyeson Digital, LLC
Phone: (305) 808-3344  •  Email:  info@eyeson.biz
www.eyeson.biz

See, Engage, Succeed!
We provide the Eyeson 360 security suite specifically designed for the pawnshop industry. It includes POS text 
overlay of all major pawn software system transactions: cameras and video footage, AI-based perimeter intrusion 
protection, burglar alarm monitoring with video verification, cloud footage archive, on-demand remote guard 
services, business intelligence with real time alerts, expert design, and in-store emergency communication. 

Metro Door LLC
Phone: (833) 969-3667  •  Email:  jchevalier@metrodoor.com
www.metrodoor.com

Metro Door is one of the nation’s leading suppliers of quality security solutions for store fronts. Founded in 1980, 
Metro Door has sold thousands of rolling and sliding grilles, coiling service doors and rolling shutters for interior 
and exterior applications in every part of North America.
Dedicated to providing only the best security closure products and quality customer service.

Retail Security Services
Phone: (631) 346-3570  •  Email:  aprocida@profretail.com
www.retailsecurityservices.com

We Provide Armed and/or Unarmed Security Guards
Retail Security Services (RSS) provides coverage for numerous retailers, restaurants, office buildings, and property 
management companies nationwide as well as in Canada and Puerto Rico. 

Rolland Solutions
Phone: (800) 225-2984  •  Email:  sales@rollandsolutions.com
www.rollandsolutions.com

Protect the Legacy
We are in the business to protect the physical assets of clients who trust us to do so. Trust is the operative word, 
and you can ensure your back is covered.

Socal Safe Company
Phone: (800) 334-6060  •  Email: inquiry@socalsafe.com
www.socalsafe.com

Protecting the Priceless Since 1915!
As experts in providing security solutions for the pawn industry, we provide high-security safes specifically 
designed for pawn.  We also provide cash counting and cash handling equipment that helps pawnbrokers reduce 
costs associated with cash handling. 



76    N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2

BUYER’S GUIDE 2022 INDEX (by category)

Arms/Ammunition	
Armslist.Com	 10
GunBroker.Com	 10
Guns.Com	 10
Hicks Incorporated	 11
NSSF (National Shooting Sports Foundation)	11
Premiere Firearms	 11

Auctions/Resellers  	
Bonhams	 13
Heritage Auctions	 12, 13
Max Pawn Luxury	 13
PropertyRoom.com	 16
Rapaport Group	 14, 15, 16

Authentication/Detection Products  	
Entrupy	 19
Jewelry Appraisal and Gemological  
Institute (JAGi) 	 18, 19
Watch Certification Services of America	 19

Banking/Finance/Payment Processing    	
C2CXchange	 21
Electronic Transfer, Inc.	 4, 21
FlexShopper LLC	 21
Pawnbroker Financing	 22, 23, 24
PayCompass	 24
Stallcup Group, Inc 	 20, 24

Coin/Watch Buyers and Sellers   	
Times Past and The Vintage Contessa	 25

Computer Services /Software	
Bravo Store Systems LLC	 26, 27
Data Age/ PawnMaster	 27
PawnMate, Inc.	 27
Podium	 27
Text Request	 28, 29
Whatnot	 29
XcelData, Inc.	 29

Diamond Buyers/Sellers     	
Aaria, Inc.	 30
Abc Jewelry Inc. DBA Abc Diamond Buyer	 30
Adamas	 30
Atish Diamond LLC	 30
Bluestone Trading Company, Inc.	 31, BC
Craft Diamonds	 31
DiaTrendz	 31
Di-Moksh Diam Inc.  	 32
FCP Diamonds LLC	 32
Jebel Gems Inc/Shri Diamond Inc.	 32
Jewelry Group	 32
Midsouth PM	 32

Padmavati Exports Inc.	 33
Palak Diam Inc	 33
R3 Diamonds Inc.	 33
RK Kalati.Company	 33, 34
Rock & Devine	 35
SimplexDiam Inc.	 35
Solitaire NY Inc.	 35
Sparkle & Dazzle LLC	 35
StarDimon, Inc. 	 37
SunDiam, Inc.	 37
USA Trade Inc.	 37

Education/Training/Consulting  	
AML Gurus	 39
Pawn Leaders	 39
Pawnshop Consulting Group, LLC. 	 38, 39
PawnTrain  LLC	 38, 39

HR/Insurance/Healthcare     	
HealthPoint Plus Inc.	 42
Jewelers Mutual Group/ 
Wexler Insurance Agency	 42, 78-79
Marshall & Sterling, Inc	 42
McLarens	 43
PI Force, LLC	 43
Union Life & Casualty Insurance	 43

Jewelry Buyers/Sellers 	
Carat World Inc DBA  
Brilliant Elements Global Liquidators	 44
Heera Moti Inc.  	 44
Midwest Closeouts	 44
myGEMMA 	 45
Nikos Jewelry Inc.	 45
Nisha Design Inc.	 45
PERFECT JEWELRY LLC	 45

Jewelry Technology 	
GIA - Gemological Institute  
of America, Inc.	 2-3, 36, 47
TextMeChat	 46, 47
Yehuda Company	 40-41, 47

Jewelry Tools/Components	
JOOLTOOL by Anie	 49
Kassoy LLC	 48, 49

Marketing/Media/Advertising   	
Advanced Media Advertising / 	
del Vecchio Productions	 51
Insta Lux Offers	 50, 51
National Pawnbrokers Association	 51
Pawn Leads	 51
The Pawnbroker Network	 52
Today’s Pawnbroker	 52
Trimble Digital	 52

Printing/Promotions 	
Burrell Printing Co, Inc	 53

Product Wholesalers/Dealers 	
AV Diamonds	 55
Edgewater Jewelry Group	 55
LePrix Wholesale	 55
M & M Merchandisers, Inc	 58
MIRC, LLC	 58, 60, 61
Marque Luxury	 56-57, 58
SMS Electronics, LLC	 59
Stuller, Inc	 59
Technical Pro	 59
Upstate Coin & Gold	 54, 59

Refiners	
AAA Precious Metals Inc	 63
David H. Fell & Co	 63
Dillon Gage Inc.	 63, 65
Elemetal LLC	 63
Garfield Refining Co.	 64
General Refining Corp	 64
Hi-Tech PMR	 8, 64
Jack Hunt Coin Broker Inc	 62, 67
Manhattan Gold & Silver	 67
Mid-States Recycling and Refining	 66, 67
Noble Metal Refining	 67, 71
Noble Metal Services	 70
Pease & Curren Inc.	 70
Precious Metal Refining Services 	 70
SHR Precious Metals. Inc.	 70
United Precious Metal Refining	 68, 69, 70
US Metals LLC.	 71
Williams Gold and Silver LLC	 71

Retail/Support Technology  	
GiftCash Inc.	 73

Store Design and Equipment	
Advance Displays	 73
Jahabow	 73
Rack’Em/ Horizon Manufacturing	 73

Store Security 	
Eyeson Digital LLC.	 74, 75
Metro Door, LLC.	 75
Retail Security Services	 75
Rolland Solutions	 75
Southern CA Safe Co	 75
	



BUYER’S GUIDE 2022 INDEX (alphabetical)

A
AAA Precious Metals, Inc 63
Aaria, Inc. 30
Abc Jewelry Inc. DBA Abc Diamond 
Buyer               

30

Adamas 30
Advance Displays 73
Advanced Media Advertising/del 
Vecchio Productions

51

AML Gurus 39
Armslist.Com 10
Atish Diamond LLC 30
AV Diamonds 55
B
Bluestone Trading Company, Inc 31, BC
Bonhams 13
Bravo Store Systems 26, 27
Burrell Printing Co, Inc 53
C
C2CXchange 21
Carat World Inc DBA Brilliant Elements 44
Craft Diamonds 31
D
Data Age Business Systems 27
David H. Fell & Company, Inc 63
Diatrendz 31
Dillon Gage Metals 63, 65
Di-Moksh Diam, Inc.      32
E
Edgewater Jewelry Group 55
Electronic Transfer, Inc. 4, 21
Elemetal Direct 63
Entrupy 19
Eyeson Digital LLC 74, 75
F
FCP Diamonds dba Arazi Frye Diamonds 32
FlexShopper LLC 21
G
Garfield Refining Company 64
Gemological Institute of 
America (GIA)

2-3, 36, 47

General Refining Corporation 64
GiftCash Inc. 73
Global Liquidators 44
GunBroker.Com 10
Guns.Com 10
H
HealthPoint Plus Inc. 42
Heera Moti, Inc. - NY 44
Heritage Auctions 12, 13
Hi-Tech PMR 8, 64
Hicks Incorporated                              11

I
Insta Lux Offers 50, 51
J
Jack Hunt Coin Broker Inc 62, 67
JAGi Lab             18, 19
Jahabow Industries Inc. 73
Jebel Gems Inc/Shri Diamond Inc.      32
Jewelers Mutual Group/
Wexler Insurance Agency

42, 78-79

Jewelry Group 32
JOOLTOOL by Anie 49
K
Kassoy LLC 48, 49
L
LePrix Wholesale 55
M
M & M Merchandisers, Inc 58
Manhattan Gold & Silver 67
Marque Luxury 56-57, 58
Marshall & Sterling, Inc 42
Max Pawn Luxury 13
McLarens 43
Metro Door LLC 75
Midsouth PM 32
Mid-States Recycling & Refining, Inc 66, 67
Midwest Closeouts 44
MIRC, LLC 58, 60, 61
myGemma 45
N
National Pawnbrokers Association 17, 51
National Shooting Sports Foundation            11
Nikos Jewelry Inc. 45
Nisha Design Inc. 45
Noble Metal Refining 67, 71
Noble Metal Services 70
P
Padmavati Exports, Inc. 33
Palak Diam 33
Pawn Leaders 39
Pawn Leads 51
Pawnbroker Financing 22, 23, 24
PawnMate, Inc. 27
Pawnshop Consulting Group, LLC. 38, 39
PawnTrain  LLC 38, 39
PayCompass 24
Pease & Curren, Inc 70
PERFECT JEWELRY LLC 45
PI Force, LLC 43
Podium 27
Precious Metal Refining Services 70
Premiere Firearms 11
PropertyRoom.com 16

R
R3 Diamonds Inc. 33
Rack’em Racks/Horizon 
Manufacturing

73

Rapaport Diamond Auctions 14, 15, 16
Retail Security Services 75
RK Kalati Company 33, 34
Rock & Divine             35
Rolland Solutions                  75
S
SHR Precious Metals, Inc. 70
Simplex Diam 35
SMS Electronics, LLC 59
Socal Safe Company 75
Solitaire NY 35
Sparkle & Dazzle LLC 35
Stallcup Group, Inc 20, 24
StarDimon, Inc. 37
Stuller, Inc 59
SunDiam, Inc. 37
T
Technical Pro 59
TextMeChat 46, 47
Text Request 28, 29
The Pawnbroker Network 52
Times Past and The Vintage Contessa 25
Today’s Pawnbroker Magazine 52
Trimble Digital 52 
U
Union Life & Casualty Insurance 43
United Precious Metals Refining 68, 69, 70
Upstate Coin & Gold 54, 59
US Metals LLC 71
USA Trade Inc. 37
W
Watch Certification Services of 
America

19

Whatnot 29
Williams Gold & Silver, LLC 71
X
XcelData, Inc. 29
Y
Yehuda Company 40-41, 47

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 2  |  N A T I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     77



Wexler Insurance Agency is now part of 
Jewelers Mutual Group.

Bold things happen when two experts come together, 
like expanded reach, flexibility and innovation.

Wexler Insurance Agency has been continuously insuring pawnbrokers 
since 1968. See for yourself how our Pawnbroker Package Policy is 
tailored to your specific needs, and learn how other offerings from 

Jewelers Mutual can move your business forward.

WexlerInsurance.com/Pawnbrokers
For a personal consultation, call 305-445-5050.

Wexler Insurance Agency is now part of 
Jewelers Mutual Group.

Bold things happen when two experts come together, 
like expanded reach, flexibility and innovation.

Wexler Insurance Agency has been continuously insuring pawnbrokers 
since 1968. See for yourself how our Pawnbroker Package Policy is 
tailored to your specific needs, and learn how other offerings from 

Jewelers Mutual can move your business forward.

WexlerInsurance.com/Pawnbrokers
For a personal consultation, call 305-445-5050.

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

NPA 5-2022 SP JM + Wexler Spread [Final].pdf   1   5/23/22   3:27 PM



Wexler Insurance Agency is now part of 
Jewelers Mutual Group.

Bold things happen when two experts come together, 
like expanded reach, flexibility and innovation.

Wexler Insurance Agency has been continuously insuring pawnbrokers 
since 1968. See for yourself how our Pawnbroker Package Policy is 
tailored to your specific needs, and learn how other offerings from 

Jewelers Mutual can move your business forward.

WexlerInsurance.com/Pawnbrokers
For a personal consultation, call 305-445-5050.

Wexler Insurance Agency is now part of 
Jewelers Mutual Group.

Bold things happen when two experts come together, 
like expanded reach, flexibility and innovation.

Wexler Insurance Agency has been continuously insuring pawnbrokers 
since 1968. See for yourself how our Pawnbroker Package Policy is 
tailored to your specific needs, and learn how other offerings from 

Jewelers Mutual can move your business forward.

WexlerInsurance.com/Pawnbrokers
For a personal consultation, call 305-445-5050.

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

NPA 5-2022 SP JM + Wexler Spread [Final].pdf   1   5/23/22   3:27 PM



Jewelry Basics Collection

Buying +
Selling +
Memos +
Research = 
Making More Profits!

Program Includes 
Display

Now Featuring: 

440.442.7280

Jewelry Programs make you
$$$

Easy Reorders 

Accurate Grading!
No Lipstick Needed!

 

Call Today!

These Products Sell Themselves!!

Call or Text for details!
 


